Expense

Expense

Body name Trans.date gszzrtmem Department Area Expense Area Type Expense Type »(Gz;‘lount geld Supplier name Extended description TransNo [Period
Code Code
. Third party payment private
gz;hnecr”Dlstnct 30/11/2021 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 72.20|Data Shredding Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2054236 | 202405
Collection Contract
Rother District Accommodation Costs -
Council 15/09/2022| T33HOUSING [Housing 20345 Homelessness Prevention [D2514 Accommodation Costs 1,673.00|Countrywide Residential Lettings Limited [Homelessness services Deposit for 2054617 | 202405
Landlords
Rother District Accommodation Costs -
Council 15/09/2022|T33HOUSING |Housing 20345 Homelessness Prevention |D2514 Accommodation Costs 1,450.00|Countrywide Residential Lettings Limited [Homelessness services Rent in 2054617 | 202405
Advance for Homeless
o Third party payment private
Ezhhnecr”Dlsmct 31/01/2023 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 40.00(Data Shredding Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2054235 | 202405
Collection Contract
Rother District | q/05/5023| T33NBHDSER |\ sighbourhood Services |20137  |car Parks B1100  |Repairs to Premises -21.11|Stark Building Materials UK Ltd t/a Repairs to Premises - Purchase of - |,5391 3 | 502404
Council \% Jewson Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | - 1g/05/2023[ T33NBHDSER |\aighnourhood Services (20137 |car Parks B1100  |Repairs to Premises -1.11|Sterk Building Materials UK Ltd t/a Repairs to Premises - Purchase of - |,53914 | 202404
Council Vv Jewson Materials - Build Maint
. Third party payment private
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 28/02/2023 cSBNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 40.00(Data Shredding Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2054234 | 202405
Collection Contract
Rother District | - /6/20p3| T32DIGCUSSE Digital & Customer 20242 [Communications-Phones  |D2621  |Telephones 77.08|TalkTalk Communications Ltd T/A Telephones - Leased Line Rental 2054862 | 202406
Council R Services TalkTalk Business
Rother District Police Crime Hired and contracted services -
. 05/07/2023| T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20168 . D2513 Hired and Contracted services 240.00(Beatrice Drewe Trust Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2055311 | 202406
Council Commissioners GROSS
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 15/07/2023 cSBNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |D2312 Refreshments 91.56|Culligan UK Limited Refreshments - Water Cooler 2054774 | 202406
EghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 27/09/2023|T33HOUSING |Housing 20204 [HOUSIG Administration 145503 | Training 65.00|Central Conference Consultants Ltd | Training 2054267 | 202405
ROther. District 08/11/2023 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 Bexhill Parks & Open B1100 Repairs to Premises 50.89|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints RePa'.rs to Pre.mlses. - Purchase of 2053398 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Materials - Build Maint
EghhnecrnD'S‘”C‘ 16/11/2023| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 244.54|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Eg;'lfmem & Materials - Purchase of |, ;54306 | 202404
. Third party payment private
(R:thnecleustnct 30/11/2023 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 98.00|Data Shredding Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2054733 | 202406
Collection Contract
— Hired and contracted services -
gzhhnecr”[)'smm 11/01/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20318 gﬁp;tl; ’;ui':ja'Ed D2513  [Hired and Contracted services 10,000.00|Heart of Sidley Community Association ~[UKSPF-Capacity building infrastucture [2054500 | 202405
P for civic community groups
Rother District | - 3401 /2024|Ta3pLANDEY |F12NNIng Development 55546 | pianning Applications D2509  |Consultants and Other Services 268.05|Curley Consultants Consultants and other services - 2052764 | 202404
Council Management Consultants Fees
L Third party payment private
gghhnecr”Dlstnct 31/01/2024 cSSNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 40.00|Data Shredding Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2054233 | 202405
Collection Contract
Rothet District 05/03/2024 T32DIGCUSSE D|g|t§| & Customer 20241 Stationery D2638 Photocopier Contracts 1,024.08 Konica Minolta Business Solutions (UK) Po;tages - Response Service-Royal 2055714 | 202406
Council R Services Ltd Mail Chg
Rother District | g3/594|T32PIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones g3.02|T@/Talk Communications Ltd T/A Telephones - Leased Line Rental 2054861 | 202406
Council R Services TalkTalk Business
Rother District | ;1 5354 |T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239  |Computer Services D2635 |Computer Licences 69.36|Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Domain Name |, 455505 | 502404
Council R Services Renewal
Rother District | 1 1 5/504|T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2635 |Computer Licences 29.83|Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Domain Name |, 54543 | 502404
Council R Services Renewal
Rother District | ) /3754 |T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2635 |Computer Licences 0.75|Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Domain Name |, 53503 | 202404
Council R Services Renewal
Rother District | 1 43/54|T32PIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2635 |Computer Licences 0.15|Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - Domain Name ;453303 | 202404
Council R Services Renewal
Rother District | 11 53/2024|T33HOUSING [Housing 20317  [Rother Leasing Scheme  [D1206  |Furniture & Fittings 84.25|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases |2053306 | 202404

Council




Rother District

TA Purchases (prev - 41

Council 11/03/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 5.10]|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings 2053306 | 202404
Sea)

Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41

Council 11/03/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 9.25|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases (2053306 | 202404
Sea)

Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41

Council 11/03/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 130.94|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases (2053306 | 202404
Sea)

Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41

Council 11/03/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 27.49|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases (2053306 | 202404
Sea)

Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41

Council 11/03/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 268.76(Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases (2053306 | 202404
Sea)

Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41

Council 11/03/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 17.99|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases (2053306 | 202404
Sea)

gz;hnecr”')'smd 11/03/2024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20206  |UK Resettlement (Syrians) |D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 332.00|Lloyds Bank u‘:cd and contracted services - Syrian |, 304 | 202404

gghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 11/03/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107  [Camber Beach & Foreshore [C1104  |Derv 3.86Lloyds Bank Derv - Fuel Diesel 2053325 | 202404

(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 11/03/2024 cSSNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |C1104 Derv 392.25(Lloyds Bank Derv - Fuel Diesel 2053325 | 202404

Rother District | 1 43504 |T33NBHDSER |\ sighbourhood Services |20107  |Camber Beach & Foreshore [D1201  |Equipment & Materials 148.38|Lloyds Bank Equipment & materials - 2053325 | 202404

Council \ Miscellaneous

(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 11/03/2024 cSSNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |D2513 Hired and Contracted services 550.00(Lloyds Bank ::i?)d and contracted services - Hire of 2053325 | 202404

Rother District | ) 43/5024| T33NBHDSER |\ ighbourhood Services |20125  |Coast Protection B1100 |Repairs to Premises 236.50| Lloyds Bank Repairs to Premises - Fairlight 2053325 | 202404

Council Vv Compressor Repairs

Rother_ District 11/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20155 Investment properties D1201 Equipment & Materials 78.24|Lloyds Bank Equment & materials - 2053325 | 202404

Council Miscellaneous

(R:thneclelslnct 11/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services D2513 Hired and Contracted services 86.80(Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2053325 | 202404

Rother_ District 11/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 258.69(Lloyds Bank Equment & materials - 2053325 | 202404

Council Miscellaneous

EghhnecrnD'S‘”C‘ 11/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 136.31|Lloyds Bank E%L:"gmem & Materials - Purchase of |, ;53,5 | 502404

Rother DISVICt | 11/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145  [Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 993.85|Lloyds Bank Saupment & Materials - Purchase of 15053325 | 202404

Rother District ) ) . -

Council 11/03/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20264 Property Maintenance Team |A2203 Training 895.00(Lloyds Bank Training 2053325 | 202404

o Environmental Services, . . . .

Rother District | 11 103/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community  |32144 |5 Environmental Services o503y jired and Contracted services 100.00{Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services - 2053327 | 202404

Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Service fee paid

Rother District Afghan Relocation Hired and contracted services -

. 11/03/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20306 N N D2513 Hired and Contracted services 179.00|Lloyds Bank Afghan Resettlement Programme- 2053334 | 202404

Council Assistance Policy Furniture

Rother District | 1 1 y3/2024|T33NBHDSER |\ eighbourhood Services (20137 |car Parks D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 1.25|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services - Car |, 55333 | 502404

Council \ Parks-RingGo service charges

Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41

Council 11/03/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 125.95|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases (2053334 | 202404
Sea)

Rother District | ) /3754 |T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2633  |Computer Equipment 307.51|Lloyds Bank Computer Equipment - Computer 2053349 | 202404

Council R Services peripherals

Rother District | 1 1 5/504|T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2635 |Computer Licences 221.83|Lloyds Bank Computer Licences - New Computer | )q5454 | 502404

Council R Services Software

Rother District | 1 53/54|T32PIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 16.19|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services - |, ca5,q | 502404

Council R Services Delivery and/or Packaging of Equipm

Rother District | 11 43/5024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 32130  |Partnership- 1066 Countty |pyo015  |gupsistence 15.54|Lloyds Bank Subsistence 2053350 | 202404

Council

Marketing




Rother District

Housing Administration

Hired and contracted services -

. 11/03/2024| T33HOUSING [Housing 20204 D2513 Hired and Contracted services 13.00|Lloyds Bank X X 2053351 | 202404
Council Account Service fee paid
Rother District . . . . Computer Software - charged to

. 11/03/2024|T33PLANPOL [Planning Policy 20250 Planning Policy D2636 Computer Software 525.00(Lloyds Bank 2053352 | 202404
Council departments
Rother District | 1 43/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20306  |Afghan Relocation D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 336.52|Lioyds Bank Hired and contracted services - 2053353 | 202404
Council Assistance Policy Afghan Misc
Rother District | 1 /43/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20306  |~fghan Relocation D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 332.00]Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services - 2053353 | 202404
Council Assistance Policy Afghan Misc
Rother District | 1 /13/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20306  |Afghan Relocation D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 265.60| Lioyds Bank Hired and contracted services - 2053353 | 202404
Council Assistance Policy Afghan-Bus Pass
Rother District | 1 /43/5024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20101 |Cultural Development D2922  |Subscriptions 105.00|Lloyds Bank Subscriptions - Marketing Arts 2053354 | 202404
Council Development Partnership
ggzhnecr”[)'smc' 11/03/2024| T32CORPPOL g:’o'i‘:;?e Policy & 20343 |Rother Community Lottery |D2523  |Licences 200.00] Lloyds Bank Licenses - Lottery gambling licence | 2053354 | 202404
Rother District | 1,/03/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 5,445.00| Chrles Lucas Property Management | .. odation Costs 2052688 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)
Rother District | 15 /03/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 5,445,00| Charles Lucas Property Management |, .. odation Costs 2052689 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)
Rother District | 1,/03/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 4,095.00|Charles Lucas Property Management | ) 1o dation Costs 2052690 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)
Rother District | 15 /03/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,800.00| Charles Lucas Property Management | 5 .1 modation Costs 2052691 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)
Rother District | 1,/03/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 3,195.00|Charles Lucas Property Management |, .. odation Costs 2052692 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)
Rother District | 15 /03/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 225.00|Charles Lucas Property Management | 5 .1 modation Costs 2052693 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)
Rother District | 1/03/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 2,250.00| Charles Lucas Property Management |, .. modation Costs 2052694 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)
Rother District | 15 /03/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 990.00| Charles Lucas Property Management | 5 .1 modation Costs 2052695 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)
Rother District | 33594 | T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 55.00| 02 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica |00 nes 2055097 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
Rother District | 4 3/3/504| T32DIGCUSSE |Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621  |Telephones 548.68| 02 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica |.p e 2055009 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
Rother District | 35354 | T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 155.00| 02 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica |00 1 5neq 2055101 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
Rother District | 4 3/3/504| T32DIGCUSSE |Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621  |Telephones 400,012 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica o0 65 2055104 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
Rother District | 35354 | T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 601.00| 02 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica | o0, oeq 2055106 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
Rother District | 4 3/3/504| T32DIGCUSSE |Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621  |Telephones 110.00| 02 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica |.p )6 2055107 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
(R:thneclelslnct 15/03/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |C1104 Derv 73.93|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052623 | 202405
(F;thnecr”Dlstnct 15/03/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |C1104 Derv 117.51|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052623 | 202405
(R:thneclelslnct 15/03/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |C1104 Derv 1.90|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052623 | 202405

o Environmental Services,
Rother District | 1 ¢13/5024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32136  |EF Pest ControlR +w C1104 |Derv 3.80|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052623 | 202405
Council Partnership
Safety
Rother District . . . . .
Council 15/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 129.58|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052623 | 202405
Rother District . . . . .
Council 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 17.10|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052623 | 202405
Rother District . . . . .
Council 15/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 65.05|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052623 | 202405
Rother District . . . . .
Council 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 52.57|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052623 | 202405
Rother District . . . . .
15/03/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 82.20(Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052623 | 202405

Council




Rother District

Council 15/03/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 152.95|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052623 | 202405
gzhhnecr”Dlsmct 15/03/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |D2312 Refreshments 91.56(Culligan UK Limited Refreshments - Water Cooler 2054775 | 202406
Rother District | »0/03/5024|T31cHERIN  |CNiEf Finance Officer 1,055 | Accountancy A1110  |Agency Staff 3,275.00| G2V Recruitment Group Ltd, ta Vivid 0o spaff 2054120 | 202405
Council (S151) Resourcing
Rother District | 55/03/5024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20156  |Representing Local Interest |D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 2,538.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hired and contracted services - 2053657 | 202404
Council Standards Investigator (Demo. Srvs)
ggzhnecr”[)'smc' 25/03/2024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20206 |UK Resettlement (Syrians) |D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 1,050.00|The Eggtooth Project ;'I'Sid and contracted services - Syrian | 3794 | 202404
Rother District | 56315024 | T33NBHDSER |\ sighbourhood Services |20137  |car Parks B1100 |Repairs to Premises 15.40| Stk Building Materials UK Ltd a Repairs to Premises - Purchase of - |,5408 | 202404
Council \% Jewson Materials - Build Maint
Rother_ District 27/03/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20155 Investment properties B1100 Repairs to Premises 3,060.00{ Thomas Building & Refurbishment Ltd Repalr§ to Premises - Repalrs 2053459 | 202404
Council Refurbishment of premises
Rother District | 7/03/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20155  |Investment properties B1100  |Repairs to Premises 690.00| Thomas Building & Refurbishment Ltd | REPAIrS 1o Premises - Repairs 2053459 | 202404
Council Refurbishment of premises
Rother District | - »7/03/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20304  |Housing First D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 86,869.00|Hastings Borough Council Hired and contracted services - 2054256 | 202405
Council Service fee paid
(R:gtuhnecr”Dlstnct 28/03/2024 EI_ZZNOREPO ?:Shigfll):mance Officer 90000 Balance sheet all accounts (T1002 Childcare Vouchers 293.00{Computershare Voucher Services Childcare Vouchers 2055644 | 202406
Rother_ District 28/03/2024 T3IHUMANRE Human Resources 20171 Human Resources D2513 Hired and Contracted services 23.44|Computershare Voucher Services Hired and contractgd services - Child 2055644 | 202406
Council S Care Voucher Service Charge

L Environmental Services,
Rother District | - 31 103/5024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32136  |EF Pest Control R + W C1104  |Derv 5.70| Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052622 | 202405
Council Partnership

Safety

— Environmental Services,
Rother DIStrict | - 51 /0312024[T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community 32136 |EH PEStCOMOIR*W 101904 |pery 157.50| Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052622 | 202405
Council Partnership

Safety

Rother District . . . . .
Council 31/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 56.16Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052622 | 202405
Rother District . . N . .
Council 31/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 100.05|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052622 | 202405
Rother District ) ) . . .
Council 31/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 83.43(Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052622 | 202405
Rother District . . . . .
Council 31/03/2024(T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 98.26|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052622 | 202405
Rother District ) ) . . .
Council 31/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 13.30]Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052622 | 202405
Rother District . . . . .
Council 31/03/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 145.25|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052622 | 202405
(R:thneclelslnct 31/03/2024|T31CHFFIN ;:Shigfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 470.94|allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055218 | 202406
(F;thnecr”Dlstnct 31/03/2024(T31CHFFIN E:Shllgflr):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 18.91]allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055219 | 202406
(R:thneclelslnct 31/03/2024|T31CHFFIN ;:Shigfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 11.72|allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055220 | 202406
(F;thnecr”Dlstnct 31/03/2024|T31CHFFIN E:Shllgflr):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 19.97|allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055222 | 202406
zghhnecr”Dlslnct 01/04/2024 $S3NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |D2621 Telephones 118.00|Beaming Ltd Telephones - Broadband Connection |2052648 | 202404
szhnecr"D's"'C‘ 01/04/2024 ;3ZD'GCUSSE gg\fiicuswmer 20239  |Computer Services D2635 |Computer Licences 49,495.01|GGP Systems Ltd Computer Licences - GIS System 2054052 | 202404
zghhnecr”Dlslnct 01/04/2024|T31CHFFIN (Cshllzfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 131.00|Her Majestys Court Service Hired and Contracted services 2055227 | 202406
szhneélD'smCt 01/04/2024(T31CHFFIN (Cshllgflr):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 370.51(Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055622 | 202406
zghhnecr”Dlslnct 01/04/2024|T31CHFFIN (Cshllzfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 53.58|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055627 | 202406
szhnecr"D's"'C‘ 02/04/2024| T33HOUSING  [Housing 20309 gf;::'essness Prevention 115513 |Hired and Contracted services 5,901.75|Brighton Housing Trust (BHT) :gji‘i:"d contracted services - Legal |05, | 202405
Rother District T32DIGCUSSE (Digital & Customer 20242 Communications-Phones D2621 Telephones 31.62 TalkTalk Communications Ltd T/A Telephones - Leased Line Rental 2054863 | 202406

Council

02/04/2024 R

Services

TalkTalk Business




Rother District

TA Purchases (prev - 41

Hired and contracted services -

. 03/04/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |B2201 Electricity 22.49|Eon Next Direct Debit . . . " 2055232 | 202406

Council Sea) election special stationery supplies

Rother District | 4/04/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,395.00| Chavles Lucas Property Management | 5.1 modation Costs 2052696 | 202404

Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)

Rother District | /04/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,395.00| Charles Lucas Property Management | 5 .1 modation Costs 2052697 | 202404

Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)

Rother District | 4/04/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,395.00| Chvles Lucas Property Management | 5.1 modation Costs 2052698 | 202404

Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)

Rother District | /04/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,395.00| Charles Lucas Property Management | 5 .1 modation Costs 2052699 | 202404

Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)

gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 04/04/2024| T31CHFEXEC |Chief Executive 20183  |Chief Executive A1110  |Agency Staff 800.00|NumberMill Agency Staff 2055233 | 202406

Rother District . . . . "

Council 04/04/2024| T31CHFEXEC |Chief Executive 20183 Chief Executive A1110 Agency Staff 400.00|NumberMill Agency Staff 2055237 | 202406

Rother District . . . . "

Council 04/04/2024|T31CHFEXEC |Chief Executive 20183 Chief Executive Al1110 Agency Staff 2,400.00|NumberMill Agency Staff 2055238 | 202406

Rother District . . . . "

Council 04/04/2024|T31CHFEXEC |Chief Executive 20183 Chief Executive Al1110 Agency Staff 2,200.00|NumberMill Agency Staff 2055239 | 202406

Rother District . . . . "

Council 04/04/2024|T31CHFEXEC |Chief Executive 20183 Chief Executive Al1110 Agency Staff 400.00|NumberMill Agency Staff 2055240 | 202406

Rother. District 04/04/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20137 Car Parks D2513 Hired and Contracted services 78.61|Planet Merchant Services Hired and contracted services ) Car 2055251 | 202406

Council \% Parks-Card payments transaction fee

. Admin Building - Amherst .

Rother District | e 104/504| T3THUMANRE | o Resources 20175  |Rd (fmr Treasurer's B2202 |Gas 1,016.77|ser Eneray Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2053803 | 202404

Council S building) County Council Commercial Services)

Rother District | - g4/2024| T3THUMANRE |12 Resources 20176  |Administrative Offices - Print|go0q, | gaq 311 42|Laser Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2053803 | 202404

Council S Room County Council Commercial Services)

Rother District | 504 /5094 | TSIHUMANRE |y 1 an Resources 20173 |Administrative Offices - B2202 |Gas 1,654.94|L2ser Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2053803 | 202404

Council S Town Hall County Council Commercial Services)

(F;ghhnecr”Dlstnct 09/04/2024| T31CHFFIN :Zshigal):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 187.67|Access Paysuite Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055421 | 202406

Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41

Council 09/04/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 6.81Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases 2055726 | 202406
Sea)

Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41

Council 09/04/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 49.47|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases [2055726 | 202406
Sea)

Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41

Council 09/04/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 119.04|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases 2055726 | 202406
Sea)

Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41

Council 09/04/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 64.66|Lloyds Bank Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases [2055726 | 202406
Sea)

Rother District | o/0415004|T3zcAPITAL | COTPOrate Policy & 70781 |Capital-CamberSands |y, 505 || and & property fees 88.00|Lloyds Bank Land & Property fees - Capital-Land |, 456759 | 202406

Council Projects Welcome Centre and Property- Fees Etc.

gghhnecr"[)'smm 09/04/2024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20204 :Ec“;l'l”n% Administration D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 43.60|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055731 | 202406

Rother District | 45/04/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20306  |Afghan Relocation D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 772.00|Lioyds Bank Hired and contracted services - 2055733 | 202406

Council Assistance Policy Afghan Misc

Rother District | - /04/2024(T3zCAPITAL  |Housing 70751  |Capital - Temporary N1005 |Other fees 49.00|Lloyds Bank Other Fees - Capital exp Std VAT~ |2055733 | 202406

Council Accommodation

Rother District | 45/04/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 2020  |Rother Tenant Finder (prev | o013 | jired and Contracted services 43.80|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services - 2055736 | 202406

Council Rother Letting Service) Service fee paid

. Admin Building - Amherst . .

Rother District | 04504 | T3IHUMANRE | 1o Resources 20175  |Rd (fmr Treasurer's B1100  |Repairs to Premises 61.00|Lloyds Bank Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |, 00741 | 502406

Council S building) Materials - Build Maint

Zghhnecr”D's"'C‘ 00/0412024(1 33NBHPSER | Neighbourhood Services (20107 |camber Beach & Foreshore [C1104  [Derv 419.25Lloyds Bank Derv - Fuel Diesel 2055741 | 202406

Rother District | /4 12024[T31CHFEXEC |Chief Executive 20183  |Chief Executive D2312  |Refreshments 61.60|Lloyds Bank Refreshments - 2055741 | 202406

Council

Catering/Refreshments for Meetings




Rother District

T31HUMANRE

Clothing and Uniforms - Mens

. 09/04/2024 Human Resources 20171 Human Resources D2352 Clothing and Uniforms 38.97|Lloyds Bank . 2055741 | 202406
Council S Protective-Other
Rother District | 4q/04/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20155  |Investment properties D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 1,108.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services - 2055741 | 202406
Council Service fee paid
Rother_ District 09/04/2024(T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 17.75]|Lloyds Bank qu_upment & Materials - Machinery - 2055741 | 202406
Council Maintenance
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 09/04/2024| T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 29.98|Lloyds Bank Eg;’l'smem & Materials - Purchase of 4567, | 202406
gz;hnecr”Dlstnct 09/04/2024(T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 58.36|Lloyds Bank _Erg(l;llgment & Materials - Purchase of 2055741 | 202406
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 09/04/2024| T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services C1101  |Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 105.41|Lloyds Bank Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 2055741 | 202406
Rother District . . . -
Council 09/04/2024(T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20264 Property Maintenance Team |A2203 Training 200.00(Lloyds Bank Training 2055741 | 202406
Rother District | 49/04/5024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20156  |Representing Local Interest |D2732  [Members Conference Expenses 1,001.70|Lloyds Bank Members Conference Expenses - 55741 | 202406
Council Members Conference Travel
Rother District | - 1/04/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20306  |Afghan Relocation D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 531.20| Lloyds Bank Hired and contracted services - 2055746 | 202406
Council Assistance Policy Afghan-Bus Pass
Rother District | 44/04/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20306  |Afghan Relocation D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 66.40| Lioyds Bank Hired and contracted services - 2055746 | 202406
Council Assistance Policy Afghan-Bus Pass
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 11/04/2024 ';31HUMANRE Human Resources 20170 Communications-Postages |D2626 Postages 200.87|Royal Mail Group Ltd (Direct Debits) :\D/I(;Tltz%?ls - Response Service-Royal 2053703 | 202404
(R:gtuhnecr”Dlstnct 11/04/2024 ;31HUMANRE Human Resources 20170 Communications-Postages |D2626 Postages 8.96|Royal Mail Group Ltd (Direct Debits) “PAc;?ltaCQ:;s - Response Service-Royal 2053703 | 202404
Rother District | 4 3//504|T32D/GCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 55.00| O2 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica | o nes 2055096 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
Rother District | 3/, /594 |T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 571.32| 02 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica | o0, 66 2055098 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
Rother District | 4 3//504|T32D/GCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 601.00| 02 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica o0 ones 2055100 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
Rother District | 3/, 594 |T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 155.00[ 02 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica |01 5neg 2055102 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
Rother District | ) 3/04/2024|T32PIGCUSSE [Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621  |Telephones 110.00| 92 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica .o 05 n0g 2055103 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
Rother District | 3/, 54| T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 400.21|©2 (UK) Ltd now known as Telefonica |00 o nes 2055105 | 202406
Council R Services UK Ltd
(F;thnecr”Dlstnct 15/04/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |C1104 Derv 1.90|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052621 | 202405
(R:thneclelslnct 15/04/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |C1104 Derv 78.23|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052621 | 202405

o Environmental Services,
Rother District | 1 04/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community  [32136  |EH PestCONOIR+W 10116, [pery 3.80| Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052621 | 202405
Council Partnership
Safety
. Environmental Services,
Rother District | /4 15024{T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community 32136 |EH Pest ControlR +W C1104 |Derv 116.67|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052621 | 202405
Council Partnership
Safety

Rother District . . . . .
Council 15/04/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 136.91|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052621 | 202405
Rother District . . . . .
Council 15/04/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 57.43|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052621 | 202405
Rother District . . y . .
Council 15/04/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 138.64|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052621 | 202405
Rother District . . . . .
Council 15/04/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 13.30]Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052621 | 202405
Rother District . . y . .
Council 15/04/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 110.07|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2052621 | 202405
Rother District | ¢4 /504|T33pLANDEY |P1aNNING Development 1,4, 46 |pjanning Applications D2633  |Computer Equipment 857.50| Apple Retail UK Ltd Computer Equipment - New - 2055536 | 202406
Council Management Computer Hardware
Rother District Planning Development . — . (Building Research Establishment Ltd) .
Council 19/04/2024|T33PLANDEV Management 20246 Planning Applications A2203 Training 350.00 t/a BRE Global Ltd Training 2053780 | 202404
Rother District | 550415024 E’ZD'GCUSSE Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 2,026.62|GCI Network Solutions Ltd / Nasstar | /c/ePhones - KCOM Smartnumber 1, ,550,45 | 502404

Council

Services

Charges




Rother District

Hired and contracted services - DSI

Council 22/04/2024| T32REVBEN Revenues & Benefits 20216 Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 36,441.25|DSlI Billing Services Ltd Billing Printing 2053297 | 202404
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 22/04/2024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20309 gf::}f'essness Prevention 155513 |Hired and Contracted services -1,686.21|Brighton Housing Trust (BHT) :gsi‘i:"d contracted services - Legal 1,553 | 202405
gz;hnecr”Dlstnct 24/04/2024 EEZDIGCUSSE gfrl\tleiicliCustomer 20239 Computer Services D2621 Telephones 2,723.27|MLL Telecom Ltd Telephones - Broadband Connection [2052612 | 202404
Rother District | 5/04/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20144  |Property Management D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 3,300.00| G2V Recruitment Group Ltd, a Vivid - |Hired and contracted services - 2053957 | 202404
Council Resourcing Service fee paid
Rother District | 554 /54| T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2633  |Computer Equipment 903.53| Specialist Computer Centres PLC (SCC) | COMPUter Equipment - Advance Pay |, 055613 | 202404
Council R Services Maint Web Cont Man Sys
Rother DIstrict | 59/04/2024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20168 |"olice Crime D2312  |Refreshments 14.95|Booker Ltd Refreshments - . 2055568 | 202406
Council Commissioners Catering/Refreshments for Meetings
Rother District | 3/04/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20204  |Housing Administration D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 140.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hired and contracted services - 2053468 | 202404
Council Account Service fee paid
- Environmental Services, 5 . - . 5
Rother District | 30/04/2024|132CAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities |\, 011 | capital Grants 7,863.54|Alfa Electric Ltd Capital Grants - Capital Advances |,q53675 | 502404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District | - 34/04/2024|TazcapiTaL | COMPOrate Policy & 70777 |Capital-LUFDelawarr |\, 00, |architects & Consultant Fees 122,100.20|Haworth Tompkins Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- | ) 53505 | 202404
Council Proiects Pavilion Project Architect and Conslt Fees
L Environmental Services, . . L Hired and contracted services - RDC
Rother District | - 30/04/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32134  |E Pollution R+ W D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 37.77|C0rserv Solutions Limited ta Corserv e\ i ot of Hours Call Answering  |2055024 | 202406
Council Partnership Care Ltd .
Safety Service
- . - . N . Hired and contracted services - RDC
Rother District | 5/04/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20204  |Housing Administration D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 204.69|COrserV Solutions Limited Ya Corserv |0 conecs Out Of Hours Call  |2055024 | 202406
Council Account Care Ltd ) N
Answering Service
(R:gtuhnecr”Dlstnct 30/04/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |C1104 Derv 50.01|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2055256 | 202406
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 30/04/2024 cSSNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |C1104 Derv 1.90|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2055256 | 202406
L Environmental Services,
Rother District | - 31/04/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32136  |EF Pest Control R + W C1104  |Derv 63.33| Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2055256 | 202406
Council Partnership
Safety
o Environmental Services,
Rother District | - 31/04/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community  [32136  |EH PestCONOIR+W 10116, [pery 1.90|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2055256 | 202406
Council Partnership
Safety
Rother District ) . . . .
Council 30/04/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 82.23|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2055256 | 202406
Rother District . . . . .
Council 30/04/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 82.10|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2055256 | 202406
Rother District ) . . . .
Council 30/04/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 65.04|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2055256 | 202406
Rother District . . . . .
Council 30/04/2024(T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 55.80|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2055256 | 202406
Rother District ) . . . .
Council 30/04/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 72.55|Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2055256 | 202406
Rother District . . . . .
Council 30/04/2024(T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services C1104 Derv 11.40]Allstar Business Solutions Derv 2055256 | 202406
zghhnecr”Dlslnct 30/04/2024| T31CHFFIN ?:Shllgfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 791.30(allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055445 | 202406
Zthne;"D'smCt 30/04/2024|T31CHFFIN (Cshllgflr):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 18.37|allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055446 | 202406
zghhnecr”Dlslnct 30/04/2024| T31CHFFIN (Cshllzfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 12.29|allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055447 | 202406
Zthne;"D'smCt 30/04/2024|T31CHFFIN (Cshllgflr):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 18.89]allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055448 | 202406
Rother District | 4, 5504 | T32PIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 26.00|GCI Network Solutions Ltd / Nasstar | 1/ephones - KCOM Smartnumber 545555 | 502404
Council R Services Charges
Rother District | 1 /554 |T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242  |Communications-Phones  |D2621  |Telephones 179.89|GCI Network Solutions Ltd / Nasstar | 1&/ePhones - KCOM Smartnumber 505001 | 502404
Council R Services Charges
Rother District T32DIGCUSSE (Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2622  |Mobile Phones 2,052.17|Daisy Communications PLC Mobile Phones - Mobile Call Costs 5555 | 202404

Council

01/05/2024 R

Services

and Line Rental




Rother District

T32DIGCUSSE

Digital & Customer

Council 01/05/2024 R Services 20239 Computer Services D2635 Computer Licences 400.00|ElseWare Limited Computer Licences - BACS Software [2052611 | 202404
gzhhnecr”Dlsmct 01/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |D2621 Telephones 118.00|Beaming Ltd Telephones - Broadband Connection |2052647 | 202404
Rother_ District 01/05/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |D2623 Radios and licences 75.00|Ofcom - Radio Licence Fees Radfos and Ilcgnces_ y 2052651 | 202404
Council \ Radio/Transmitter Licences
— . . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District ) B Police Crime . . . . . N N .
. 01/05/2024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20168 . D2513 Hired and Contracted services 192.00|Robertsbridge Community Association  [Meeting room hire election only (ECU) |2053684 | 202404
Council Commissioners GROSS
gz;hnecr”Dlstnct 01/05/2024(T31CHFFIN (Cshigfll):lnance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055495 | 202406
gzhhnecr”Dlsmct 01/05/2024|T31CHFFIN (Cshiéfl)Flnance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055509 | 202406
gz;hnecr”Dlstnct 01/05/2024(T31CHFFIN (Cshigfll):lnance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 350.00[{Her Majestys Court Service Hired and Contracted services 2055543 | 202406
gzhhnecr”Dlsmct 01/05/2024|T31CHFFIN (Cshiéfl)Flnance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 492.13|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055624 | 202406
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 01/05/2024| T31CHFFIN Etshizal):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 53.92|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055629 | 202406
gghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 02/05/2024 ;32D'GCUSSE gg‘\‘l‘?ﬂ;c“mme’ 20239 |Computer Services D2621  |Telephones 88.56|Fluidone Telephones - Leased Line Rental 2052617 | 202404
- . Third party payment other LAs -
Rother District | ;10572024 | TaspLaNDEY |F12NNINg Development |, |BC Dangerous Stuctures o111 fqnig party payment other LAs 49,323.00|Wealden District Council Management fee for Joint Building  |2052649 | 202404
Council Management H+R Partnership Control
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
Council 02/05/2024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20166 Parliamentary Elections D2513 Hired and Contracted services 500.00(Three Oaks Village Hall Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2053289 | 202404
GROSS
_— " . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District N . Police Crime . y . " N N !
. 02/05/2024| T31DEMSERYV |Democratic Services 20168 i D2513 Hired and Contracted services 250.00(Dallington Old School Village Hall Meeting room hire election only (ECU) [2053782 | 202404
Council Commissioners GROSS
. . . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District ) ) Police Crime . . . . - N X -
. 02/05/2024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20168 . D2513 Hired and Contracted services 310.40(St Peter’'s Community Association Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2053951 | 202404
Council Commissioners GROSS
Rother District | - 5/05/2024|T32PIGCUSSE [Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621  |Telephones 31.6212KTalk Communications Ltd T/A Telephones - Leased Line Rental 2054864 | 202406
Council R Services TalkTalk Business
Rother District Police Crime Hired and contracted services -
. 02/05/2024| T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20168 . D2513 Hired and Contracted services 240.00(Beatrice Drewe Trust Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2055310 | 202406
Council Commissioners GROSS
_— " . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District ) - Police Crime . N " N N .
. 02/05/2024| T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20168 o D2513 Hired and Contracted services 224.00[Rye Harbour Village Hall Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2055312 | 202406
Council Commissioners
GROSS
Rother_ District 03/05/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20137 Car Parks D2513 Hired and Contracted services 120.11|Planet Merchant Services Hired and contracted services ) Car 2055253 | 202406
Council \% Parks-Card payments transaction fee
(F;thnecr”Dlstnct 03/05/2024(T31CHFFIN E:Shllgflr):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 28.29|Merchant Rentals Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055257 | 202406
(R:thneclelslnct 03/05/2024|T31CHFFIN ;:Shigfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 293.37|Access Paysuite Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055422 | 202406
. Admin Building - Amherst .
Rother District | 75504 TSIHUMANRE | o Resources 20175  |Rd (fmr Treasurer's B2202 |Gas 1,108.0g| L2ser Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2053804 | 202404
Council S building) County Council Commercial Services)
Rother District | 75504 | TSIHUMANRE |y 1o Resources 20176  |Administrative Offices - Print |0, |5 327.8g|L2Ser Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2053804 | 202404
Council S Room County Council Commercial Services)
Rother District | 755024 T3IHUMANRE | 1o Resources 20173  |Administrative Offices - B2202 |Gas 1,496.40| L2Ser Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2053804 | 202404
Council S Town Hall County Council Commercial Services)
Rother District | 47/05/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20154  |Committee Property B2202 |Gas 14.21|Laser Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2053804 | 202404
Council Account County Council Commercial Services)
Rother District | 7/05/5024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20154  |Committee Property B2202 |Gas 15.19|Laser Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2053804 | 202404
Council Account County Council Commercial Services)
S Environmental Services, . . . .
Rother District | - o/06/15024[T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community 32134 |EH PolufionR+wW D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 1,720.00|C P J Field & Co Ltd Hired and contracted services - Public |, 75 | 505404

Council

Safety

Partnership

Health Burials




Rother District

Council 10/05/2024| T33HOUSING [Housing 20304 Housing First B2201 Electricity 2.97|EON Next Electricity 2051499 | 202405
L Environmental Services, . .
Rother District | 1 5/05/5024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community  |32133  |EF Food Hyg /ide/water 1,0, 3 o and Contracted services 1,776.69| South East Water Ltd Scientific Services |red and contracted services - EnvH- |, 704 | 502404
Council Safety Purity R + W Partnership Water Sampling
Rother District | 1 3/05/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508 |Removals and Storage 170.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2053429 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 3/05/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 170.00{1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2053430 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
- Environmental Services, X . - ) )
Rother DIstfict | 1 3/05/2024[T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community 70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities 1119 | capital Grants 3,308.86| The Build Works Capital Grants - Capital Advances |,qg53671 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District | 355094 | T33NBHDSER |\ ighbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 2,892.19|Elite Arborists Repairs to Premises - Parks - Tree |, 53575 | 202404
Council Vv Spaces Works
Rother District police Crime Hired and contracted services -
. 13/05/2024|T31DEMSERYV |Democratic Services 20168 o D2513 Hired and Contracted services 264.00(Stonegate Village Hall Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2055309 | 202406
Council Commissioners
GROSS
Rother District Homelessness Prevention Accommodation Costs -
Council 13/05/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20309 Grant D2514  |Accommodation Costs 680.07[Room2Let Ltd Homelessness services Deposit for (2055428 | 202406
Landlords
Rother District Homelessness Prevention Accommodation Costs -
Council 13/05/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20309 Grant D2514  |Accommodation Costs 600.00{Room2Let Ltd Homelessness services Rent in 2055428 | 202406
Advance for Homeless
Rother DISrict | 1 3/95/2024| TTHUMANRE |1, man Resources 20170 [Communications-Postages |D2626 |Postages 951.54|Pitney Bowes Ltd Hired and contracted services - 2055538 | 202406
Council S Postages franking machine costs
Rother District Accommodation Costs -
Council 14/05/2024| T33HOUSING [Housing 20317 Rother Leasing Scheme D2514 Accommodation Costs 1,350.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Homelessness services Rent in 2054279 | 202405
Advance for Homeless
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
Council 14/05/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |B2201 Electricity 21.49|Eon Next Direct Debit Electricity - Electricity Charges 2055545 | 202406
Sea)
(F;ghhnecr”Dlstnct 14/05/2024| T31CHFFIN :Zshigal):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 321.00(Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055553 | 202406
Rother District | ) 51504 | T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 41.18|GCI Network Solutions Ltd / Nasstar | 1€ /ePhones - KCOM Smartnumber 1,405 051 [ 200404
Council R Services Charges
Rother DISIfiCt | 1 5/05/2024|T3zCAPITAL  [Neighbourhood Services [70704 | C3Pital- New Bexhil Leisurey, 5, | Architects & Consultant Fees 1,200.00| G2V Recruitment Group Ltd, ta Vivid | Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- 553416 | 202404
Council Centre Development Resourcing Architect and Conslt Fees
. Environmental Services, . . - - . . .
Rother_ District 15/05/2024|T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 Capital - Disabled Facilities N1011 Capital Grants 15,058.29 Advgnced Building & Maintenance Cgpltal Grant_s_ - Capital Advances 2053858 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Services Ltd Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother_ District 15/05/2024| T3ZCAPITAL Corporate Policy & 70781 Capital - Camber Sands N1002 Land & Property fees 10,506.00|Southern Water (miscellaneous income) Land & Property fees - Capital-Land 2055648 | 202406
Council Projects Welcome Centre and Property- Fees Etc.
Rother District | 1 /05/5004(T33pLANDEY |P'20NINg Development 1,555 |BC Dangerous Structures |01 | ireq and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - EnV M- ee054 | 202406
Council Management H+R Partnership Land Registry
Rother District | 1 6/05/2024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ |20216 | Cost Of Collection D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 27.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - 5055553 | 202406
Council Council Tax-Land Registry Enquiries
L Environmental Services, . . . .
Rother District | ¢06/15024[T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community 32144 |5 Environmental Services 015 | i ang Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env M-, npce g | 500406
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Land Registry
Rother District | 1 ¢/05/2024|TagpLANDEY |P1aNNIng Development 55 46 | pjanning Applications D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Land |, qeee54 | 202406
Council Management Registry-Planning
Rother District | 1 6/05/2024[T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20144 |Property Management D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 15.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Land | ;56508 | 202406
Council Reqgistry-Property Management
Rother District | 1 ¢/05/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20202  |Rother Tenant Finder (prev | o5: 53 |\ and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - 2055528 | 202406
Council Rother Letting Service) Housing-Land Registry
. Admin Building - Amherst
szhnecr"D's"'C‘ 17/05/2024 ;31HUMANRE Human Resources 20175  |Rd (fmr Treasurer's B2201  |Electricity 2,761.26|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
building)
Rother District | 1 7/05/2024 ;31HUMANRE Human Resources 20176 [Administrative Offices - Print| 5501 | Ejectricity 297.32|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406

Council

Room




Rother District

T31HUMANRE

Administrative Offices -

Council 17/05/2024 s Human Resources 20173 Town Hall B2201 Electricity 2,478.15|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gzhhnecrnms"ic‘ 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20104 ggi'sg:) Monuments & B2201  |Electricity 16.19|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
ggzhnecr”[)ismc' 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 ggzrclesparks & Open B2201 |Electricity 23.45|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gzzhnecr”')ismc‘ 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 gﬁg:g'spa’ks & Open B2201  |Electricity 42.07|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
ggzhnecr”[)ismc' 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 ggzrclesparks & Open B2201 |Electricity 18.62|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gzzhnecr”')ismc‘ 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 gﬁg:g'spa’ks & Open B2201  |Electricity 36.77|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
ggzhnecr”[)ismc' 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 ggzrclesparks & Open B2201 |Electricity 25.68|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gzzhnecr”')ismc‘ 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 gﬁg:g'spa’ks & Open B2201  |Electricity 19.03|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gg;hnecr”[)ismc' 17/05/2024 $3BNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 ggz'c‘ilsparks & Open B2201 |Electricity 33.45|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Eghhne;”ms"ic‘ 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 ggz'c‘l'spa'ks & Open B2201  |Electricity 112.69|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gzthnecr”msmc‘ 17/05/2024 $3BNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 gg’;:ilsparks & Open B2201 |Electricity 476.94|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Eghhne;”ms"ic‘ 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Esrx:;'r']sr':me”ade & B2201  |Electricity 4.87|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gzthnecr”msmc‘ 17/05/2024 $3BNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Es::;';;’gme”ade & B2201 |Electricity 30.87|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Eghhne;”ms"ic‘ 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Esrx:;'r']sr':me”ade & B2201  |Electricity 51.46|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gzthnecr”msmc‘ 17/05/2024 $3BNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Es::;';;’gme”ade & B2201 |Electricity 20.44|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Eghhne;”ms"ic‘ 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Esrx:;'r']sr':me”ade & B2201  |Electricity 28.13|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gghhnecr”msmc‘ 17/05/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Esrxé‘sitsr'gme”ade & B2201  |Electricity 20.68|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
EghhneC'”DiS‘”C‘ 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Eg;‘:s”r']sr':me”ade & B2201  |Electricity 75.38|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gghhnecr”msmc‘ 17/05/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Esrxé‘sitsr'gme”ade & B2201  |Electricity 34.90|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
EghhneC'”DiS‘”C‘ 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Eg;‘:s”r']sr':me”ade & B2201  |Electricity 45.20|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gghhnecr”msmc‘ 17/05/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Esrxé‘sitsr'gme”ade & B2201  |Electricity 51.46|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
EghhneC'”DiS‘”C‘ 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Eg;‘:s”r']sr':me”ade & B2201  |Electricity 34.90|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;thnecr”District 17/05/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |B2201 Electricity 160.67|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:thnecleislrict 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |B2201 Electricity 71.71|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr"ms"ic‘ 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20137  |Car Parks B2201  |Electricity 48.81|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr”ms"im 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20137  |Car Parks B2201  |Electricity 48.81|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr"ms"ic‘ 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20137  |Car Parks B2201  |Electricity 30.82|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr”ms"im 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20137  |Car Parks B2201  |Electricity 43.44|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr"ms"ic‘ 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20137  |Car Parks B2201  |Electricity 31.02|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gghhnecr”Dislrict 17/05/2024 $S3NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20123 Cemeteries B2201 Electricity 75.83|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Rother District | 70515024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services [20125  |Coast Protection B2201  |Electricity 846.47|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406

Council




Rother District

Committee Property

Council 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 Account B2201 Electricity 102.92|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gzhhnecrnms"ic‘ 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 232;[]”::% Property B2201  |Electricity 102.92|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
ggzhnecr”[)ismc' 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 i;’c"(‘)’::t‘ee Property B2201  |Electricity 102.92|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gzhhnecrnms"ic‘ 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 232;[]”::% Property B2201  |Electricity 102.92|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
ggzhnecr”[)ismc' 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 i;’c"(‘)’::t‘ee Property B2201  |Electricity 18.56|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gzhhnecrnms"ic‘ 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 232;[]”::% Property B2201  |Electricity 18.56|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
ggzhnecr”[)ismc' 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 i;’c"(‘)’::t‘ee Property B2201  |Electricity 18.56|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gzhhnecrnms"ic‘ 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 232;[]”::% Property B2201  |Electricity 18.56|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gg;hnecr”[)ismc' 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 23&‘)’:::96 Property B2201  |Electricity 34.90|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Eghhnecrnms"m 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 isgr:t‘ee Property B2201  |Electricity 34.90|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Eghhnecrnms"m 17/05/2024| T32ENVSERV E.'ll';iﬂg??:ﬂiﬂvu'ﬁij 20129 g’STS";“nT;y Safety - CCTV. |goo01  |electricity 365.88|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Safgtv _
gzthnecr”msmc‘ 17/05/2024| T32ENVSERV E.'S?rg.nnrg??'oieévufﬁ; 20129 (C:(;’S';”:JL:]T;W Safety - CCTV' o001 |electricity 365.87|0Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
are
gzthnecr”msmc‘ 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20153 Sz’:hiauusmess Centre, B2201  |Electricity 1,531.96|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Eghhnecrnms"m 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20155  |Investment properties B2201  |Electricity 18.26|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;zhhnecr”District 17/05/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services B2201 Electricity 256.54(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Eghhnecrnmsmm 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20148  |Misc Land & Buildings B2201  |Electricity 38.23|0pus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;thnecr”District 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20150 Peasmarsh Workshops B2201 Electricity 21.70|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:thnecleislrict 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 46.59(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;thnecr”District 17/05/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 26.19|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:thnecleislrict 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 95.82|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;thnecr”District 17/05/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 55.16|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:thnecleislrict 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 146.15|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;thnecr”District 17/05/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 73.77|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr”Dislrict 17/05/2024 $S3NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 17.23|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr"ms"ic‘ 1710572024 *NBHPSER Ineighbourhood services 20128 |Public Conveniences B2201  |Electricity 23.79|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr”Dislrict 17/05/2024 $S3NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 44.12(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr"ms"ic‘ 1710572024 *NBHPSER Ineighbourhood services 20128 |Public Conveniences B2201  |Electricity 28.63|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr”Dislrict 17/05/2024 $S3NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 173.45|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr"ms"ic‘ 1710572024 *NBHPSER Ineighbourhood Services 20128 |Public Conveniences B2201  |Electricity 66.38|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Rother District 17/05/2024 $S3NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 18.26|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406

Council




Ezhhnecr”msmm 17/05/2024 chBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128  |Public Conveniences B2201 |Electricity 58.66|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Ezhhnecr”District 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 191.39|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gz;hnecr”District 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 68.95|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Ezhhnecr”District 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 21.72|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gz;hnecr”District 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity -149.60|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Ezhhnecr”District 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity -141.37|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gz;hnecr”District 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity -160.98|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Ezhhnecr”District 17/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity -270.25|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gg;hnecr”District 17/05/2024 FBNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity -262.52|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:gtuhnecr”District 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity -264.20|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;zhhnecr”District 17/05/2024 cSBNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity -256.45|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:gtuhnecr”District 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 33.09|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;zhhnecr”District 17/05/2024 cSBNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 30.49(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:gtuhnecr”District 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 37.91|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;zhhnecr”District 17/05/2024 cSBNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 4.76(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:gtuhnecr”District 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 224.64(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;thnecr”District 17/05/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 345.62|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:thnecleislrict 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 468.16|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;thnecr”District 17/05/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 15.79|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:thnecleislrict 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 28.26|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;thnecr”District 17/05/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 28.17|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:thnecleislrict 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 119.23|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(F;thnecr”District 17/05/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2201 Electricity 36.19|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
(R:thnecleislrict 17/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20138 Residual Highway Services |B2201 Electricity 40.61(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Rother DISVICt | 17/0s/202a|| *NBHPSER |Neighbourhood Services 20138 |Residual Highway Services (82201 |Electrcity 40.61|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr”Dislrict 17/05/2024 $S3NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20138 Residual Highway Services |B2201 Electricity 4.87(Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
Rother DISVICt | 17/051202a|| *NBHPSER |Neighbourhood Services 20115 |Rye Area Parks & Gardens (82201 |Electrcity 16.29|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
zghhnecr”Dislrict 17/05/2024 $S3NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20115 Rye Area Parks & Gardens |B2201 Electricity 18.62|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
ggthnecr"ms"i“ 17/05/2024| T33HREGEN ~ [Regeneration 20151  |udimore Workshops B2201  |Electricity 15.84|Opus Energy Ltd Electricity - Electricity Charges 2052645 | 202406
gghhnecr”ms"ic‘ 17/05/2024 E’ZD'GCUSSE gs’ri\"‘?c'ic“s‘omer 20239 |Computer Services D2635 |Computer Licences 51,694.34|Granicus-Firmstep Ltd ,\Cﬂsze”r:;tzz':ﬁ;inq of Software | 2053413 | 202404
Rother District 19/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20144 Property Management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3,300.00{Park Avenue Recruitment Ltd Hired and contracted services - 2055436 | 202406

Council

Service fee paid




Ezhhnecr”[)'smm 20/05/2024 ETZZNOREPO (Cshl";fl'):'”ance Officer 90000  |Balance sheet all accounts |T1002  |Childcare Vouchers 293.00|Computershare Voucher Services Childcare Vouchers 2055641 | 202406
Rother. District 20/05/2024 T31HUMANRE Human Resources 20171 Human Resources D2513 Hired and Contracted services 23.44|Computershare Voucher Services Hired and contractgd services - Child 2055641 | 202406
Council S Care Voucher Service Charge
— Environmental Services, . . .
Rother District | 1 /05/2024[T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |20129 | COmMunity Safety - CCTV' 155513 |hired and Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - BNV H-, 55656 | 502406
Council Safety costs only Land Registry
Rother District | - 51 /05/2024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ |20216 | Cost Of Collection D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 15.00[H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - |,055656 | 202406
Council Council Tax-Land Registry Enquiries
— Environmental Services, . . . .
Rother DIstrict | 1 /05/2024[T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community 32144  |EH Environmental Services 1,515 | i and Contracted services 12.00[H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - BV H-, 55656 | 502406
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Land Registry
Rother District | 51 /55/5024|T33pLANDEY |F1aNNING Development 1,4, 46 |pjanning Applications D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 15.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Land |, 55656 | 202406
Council Management Registry-Planning
Rother_ District 21/05/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20144 Property Management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry leeq and contracted services - Land 2055526 | 202406
Council Registry-Property Management
Rother District | »305/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20204  |Housing Administration D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 140.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hired and contracted services - 2053469 | 202404
Council Account Service fee paid
Rother District | »5/05/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20104 |Ancient Monuments & B1100  |Repairs to Premises 23,205.44| Traditional Stone Restoration Limited | <eP2irs o Premises - Specified 2053702 | 202404
Council Gazebo Repairs and Works listed
—_— Environmental Services, 5 . - . 5
Rother District | 1 05/2024|T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Failities |\, 01 | capital Grants 961.42|Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances |, qgaeq | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
- Environmental Services, X . - . .
Rother District | 5 4/05/2024|T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | S2Pital - Disabled Facilites 1\, 011 | capital Grants 1,229.71|Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances |, ca561 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District | 5/05/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 32130  |Patnership - 1066 Countty |55 |ied and Contracted services 172.00{Colony101 UK Limited Hired and contracted services - 2053709 | 202404
Council Marketing Service fee paid
Rother_ District 25/05/2024| T33PLANDEV Planning Development 20244 General Planning Expenses |D1204 Newspapers & Periodicals 11.20|Pipers News Ltd Newspapers & Periodicals - 2054166 | 202404
Council Management Newspapers
gghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 26/05/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20144  |Property Management D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 2,970.00|Park Avenue Recruitment Ltd ggfﬁ;"gg%’;’dmed services - 2055435 | 202406
Rother District | 6/05/2024[T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits 20216 |Cost Of Collection D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - | 56505 | 202406
Council Council Tax-Land Registry Enquiries
- Environmental Services, . . . .
Rother District | 5 105/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community  |32144  |EH Environmental Services |0y 3 i g and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env H-, e | 500406
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Land Registry
Rother District | »¢/05/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - 2055523 | 202406
Council (Housing Benefit) Housing-Land Registry
Rother District | »6/05/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 2020  |Rother Tenant Finder (prev | o013 | jired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - 2055523 | 202406
Council Rother Letting Service) Housing-Land Registry
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
Council 27/05/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |B2201 Electricity 11.64|EON Next Electricity - Electricity Charges 2053514 | 202404
Sea)
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
Council 27/05/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |B2202 Gas 11.64|EON Next Gas - Gas Charges 2053514 | 202404
Sea)
Rothet District 20/05/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 Bexhill Parks & Open B1100 Repairs to Premises 14.92 Stark Building Materials UK Ltd t/a Repallrs to Pr§m|55§ - Purchase of 2052466 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Jewson Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 5q05/504| T3SNBHDSER |\ cighbourhood Services |20137  |car Parks B1100 |Repairs to Premises 1,485.10|CoUNtyClean Environmental Services |Repairs to Premises - Cesspool 2053939 | 202404
Council \% Ltd Pumping station service/Call out
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
Council 29/05/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |B2201 Electricity 25.86|EDF Energy Customers plc Electricity - Electricity Charges 2055068 | 202406
Sea)
Rother DIStrict | - q/95/5024| T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20232 [Nipg-E-Government D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 3,060.00|GGP Systems Ltd Hired and contracted services - 2055149 | 202406
Council R Services Technical Support
Rother District | »q/05/2024|T33pLANDEY |P1aNNINg Development |, |BC Dangerous Structures | o513 |yjired and Contracted services 21.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env M-, eee06 | 502406
Council Management H+R Partnership Land Registry
S Environmental Services, . . .
Rother District | q/06/1024[T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community  |20129 | COMMunity Safety - CCTV' 155015 |ired and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env H-,neceoc | 500406
Council Safety costs only Land Registry




Rother District

Hired and contracted services -

. 29/05/2024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits 20216 Cost Of Collection D2513 Hired and Contracted services 18.00|H M Land Registry . . - 2055525 | 202406

Council Council Tax-Land Registry Enquiries

L Environmental Services, . . . .
Rother District | »q/05/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32144  |EH Environmental Services |0, 3 i g and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env H-,eceoe | 502406
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Land Registry
Rother_ District 29/05/2024(T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20144 Property Management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry leeq and contracted services - Land 2055525 | 202406
Council Reqistry-Property Management
Rother District | 5/05/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20154 |Committee Property D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 370.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hired and contracted services - 2051923 | 202404
Council Account Service fee paid
Rother District | 5/05/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20154  |Committee Property D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 170.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hired and contracted services - 2051023 | 202404
Council Account Service fee paid
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 30/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services [20114 gﬁg:i'sparks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 141.06|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repairs to Premises 2052401 | 202404
Rother District | 5/05/504| T33NBHDSER |\ ishbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 68.99|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |55 405 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | /055024 | T33NBHDSER |\ ighbourhood Services |20114 | 2eXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 58.13|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |55 403 | 202404
Council Vv Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother_ District 30/05/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 Bexhill Parks & Open B1100 Repairs to Premises 13.37 Stark Building Materials UK Ltd t/a Repal_rs to Prgmlses_ - Purchase of 2052467 | 202404
Council Vv Spaces Jewson Materials - Build Maint
Rother District Chief Finance Officer Card Processing Advisory Service Ltd
Council 30/05/2024| T31CHFFIN (s151) 20209 Corporate management D2511 Bank Charges 523.52 (CPRAS) Bank Charges 2053460 | 202404
Rother District | - 5005/2024[TazcapiTaL | SOMPOrate Policy & 70779  |CBPial- The Heartof Sidley |1 504 | architects & Consultant Fees 2,133.00|MGAC LLP Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- |555673 | 202404
Council Projects Community Hub Project Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District | 5/05/5024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ |20216 | Cost Of Collection D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - |, 55554 | 202406
Council Council Tax-Land Registry Enquiries
Rother District | - 30/05/2024|TazcapiTAL | COMPOrate Policy & 70777 |Capital-LUFDelawarr |\, 05, |architects & Consultant Fees 880.00| Tyler Grange Group Limited Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- |, o507 | 202406
Council Proiects Pavilion Project Architect and Conslt Fees
gghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 30/05/2024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ |20314 :jg;‘:ms to Ukrainian D2923  |Grants made 4,586.50|Post Office Ltd Grants made - No VAT 2055763 | 202406
Rother District | - 50/05/5024[T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits 20314 | 2yments 1o Ukrainian D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 413.50|Post Office Ltd Hired and contracted services - 2055763 | 202406
Council quests Service fee paid
EghhnecrnD'S‘”C‘ 31/05/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 ggfc‘i'sparks & Open B2421  |Water 0.57|Castle Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2052414 | 202404
ROther. District 31/05/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200 Hous"jg Needsf HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 6,712.85|Dale Saunders Investments Limited Accommodation Costs 2052438 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)

. Environmental Services, . . - . .
Rother District | - 51 0615004[T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community 70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities |y, 17 | capital Grants 4,004.77|Alfa Electric Ltd Capital Grants - Capital Advances |,q5795 | 502404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
Council 31/05/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |B2202 Gas 61.41|EDF Energy Customers plc Gas - Gas Charges 2053407 | 202404

Sea)
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
Council 31/05/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |B2202 Gas 29.30|EDF Energy Customers plc Gas - Gas Charges 2053407 | 202404
Sea)
Rother District Police Crime Bexhill Amateur Athletic Communit Hired and contracted services -
. 31/05/2024|T31DEMSERYV |Democratic Services 20168 o D2513 Hired and Contracted services 250.00 o Y Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2054013 | 202404

Council Commissioners Association GROSS

- Third party payment private
(R:thnecr”Dlstrlct 31/05/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 72.00|Data Shredding Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2054232 | 202405

Collection Contract

Rother District | 5 05/5024|T3zCAPITAL | COTPOTate Policy & 70777  |Capital-LUFDelaWarr |\, 00, | achitects & Consultant Fees 61,549.31|Haworth Tompkins Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- |, 1564 | 202405
Council Projects Pavilion Project Architect and Conslt Fees
zghhnecr”Dlslnct 31/05/2024| T31CHFFIN (Cshllzfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 767.22|allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055441 | 202406
Zthne;"D'smCt 31/05/2024(T31CHFFIN (Cshllgflr):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 18.32]allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055442 | 202406
zghhnecr”Dlslnct 31/05/2024|T31CHFFIN (Cshllzfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 12.29|allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055443 | 202406
Rother District 31/05/2024(T31CHFFIN Chief Finance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 23.96|allpay.net Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055444 | 202406

Council

(S151)




Rother District

T32DIGCUSSE

Digital & Customer

Konica Minolta Business Solutions (UK)

. 31/05/2024 X 20241 Stationery D2638 Photocopier Contracts 278.90 Photocopier Contracts 2055806 | 202406
Council R Services Ltd
Rother District | 1 j/024|T32PIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2622  |Mobile Phones 1,434.91|Daisy Communications PLC Mobile Phones - Mobile Call Costs 5655 | 202405
Council R Services and Line Rental
Rother District | 4, /04| T32PIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 183.47|GCI Network Solutions Ltd / Nasstar | 16/6Phones - KCOM Smartnumber 5150, | 202406
Council R Services Charges
gzhhnecr”Dlsmct 01/06/2024|T31CHFFIN (Cshiéfl)Flnance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 135.63|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055492 | 202406
gz;hnecr”Dlstnct 01/06/2024(T31CHFFIN (Cshigfll):lnance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00]|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055493 | 202406
gzhhnecr”Dlsmct 01/06/2024| T31CHFFIN (Cshiéfl)Flnance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055496 | 202406
gz;hnecr”Dlstnct 01/06/2024(T31CHFFIN (Cshigfll):lnance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 938.62(Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055498 | 202406
gzhhnecr”Dlsmct 01/06/2024|T31CHFFIN (Cshiéfl)Flnance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3,033.13|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055500 | 202406
gg;hnecr”Dlstnct 01/06/2024| T31CHFFIN (Cshi;fll):lnance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055503 | 202406
(R:gtuhnecr”Dlstnct 01/06/2024|T31CHFFIN ?:Shigfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055505 | 202406
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 01/06/2024| T31CHFFIN Etshizal):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055507 | 202406
(R:gtuhnecr”Dlstnct 01/06/2024|T31CHFFIN ?:Shigfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055518 | 202406
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 01/06/2024| T31CHFFIN Etshizal):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 20.00|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055520 | 202406
(R:gtuhnecr”Dlstnct 01/06/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |D2621 Telephones 118.00|Beaming Ltd Telephones - Broadband Connection |2055547 | 202406
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 01/06/2024| T31CHFFIN Etshizal):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 28.29|Merchant Rentals Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055609 | 202406
(R:gtuhnecr”Dlstnct 01/06/2024|T31CHFFIN ?:Shigfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 35.63|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055709 | 202406
Rother District | - 5/06/2024|T32PIGCUSSE [Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621  |Telephones 31.6212KTalk Communications Ltd T/A Telephones - Leased Line Rental 2055549 | 202406
Council R Services TalkTalk Business
(R:thneclelslnct 03/06/2024| T31CHFFIN ;:Shigfll):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 664.47 Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055626 | 202406
(F;thnecr”Dlstnct 03/06/2024(T31CHFFIN E:Shllgflr):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 54.75|Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055631 | 202406
Rother District | 56/5024| T33NBHDSER |\ishbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 67.21|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |55 404 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Materials - Build Maint
(F;thnecr”Dlstnct 04/06/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20138 Residual Highway Services |B1100 Repairs to Premises 33.25|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repairs to Premises 2052405 | 202404
EghhnecrnD'S‘”C‘ 04/06/2024| T31CHFEXEC |Chief Executive 20183  |Chief Executive A1110  |Agency Staff 1,200.00{NumberMill Agency Staff 2055242 | 202406
Rother District . . . . .
Council 04/06/2024| T31CHFEXEC |Chief Executive 20183 Chief Executive A1110 Agency Staff 1,600.00|NumberMill Agency Staff 2055243 | 202406
Rother District : ; . . .
Council 04/06/2024|T31CHFEXEC |Chief Executive 20183 Chief Executive Al1110 Agency Staff 1,200.00|NumberMill Agency Staff 2055244 | 202406
Rother District . . . . .
Council 04/06/2024|T31CHFEXEC |Chief Executive 20183 Chief Executive A1110 Agency Staff 800.00{NumberMill Agency Staff 2055245 | 202406
RO‘hef District 04/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20137 Car Parks D2513 Hired and Contracted services 163.84|Planet Merchant Services Hired and contracted services - Car 2055254 | 202406
Council \% Parks-Card payments transaction fee
Rother District | 1 /06/5024|T32REVBEN | Revenues & Beneits 20216  |Cost Of Collection D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 18.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - |, 000, | 502406
Council Council Tax-Land Registry Enquiries

- Environmental Services, . . . .

Rother District | 1 0612024[T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community 32144  |EH Environmental Services 1,015 | e ang Contracted services 9.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env M-, ece0 | 500406
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Land Registry
Zthne;"D'smCt 04/06/2024 $3SNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20120 Neighbourhood Services D2513 Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and Contracted services 2055524 | 202406
Rother District | ) 06/5024|T33pLANDEY |P1aNNING Development 1,4, 46 |pjanning Applications D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Land |, o565, | 202406

Council

Management

Registry-Planning




Rother District

T33NBHDSER

Bexhill Parks & Open

Stark Building Materials UK Ltd t/a

Repairs to Premises - Purchase of

. 05/06/2024 Neighbourhood Services (20114 B1100 Repairs to Premises 157.73 X . . 2052461 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Jewson Materials - Build Maint
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 05/06/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services 20109  [Sports Development D2923  |Grants made 500.00|Freedom Leisure Srr;gf[smade - Sports Development 555815 | 502404
Rother District | /06/504| T33NBHDSER |\ ishbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 43.40|CS Engineering Repairs to Premises - Parks - 2052099 | 202405
Council \ Spaces Playground Repairs
Rother District | /06/5024| T33NBHDSER |\ ighbourhood Services |20114 | 2eXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 265.00|CS Engineering Repairs to Premises - Parks - 2052099 | 202405
Council Vv Spaces Playground Repairs
Rother District | 6/06/5024| T33NBHDSER |\ ciohbourhood Services |20137  |car Parks B1100  |Repairs to Premises 42.20|Stark Building Materials UK Ltd Va Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |55 465 | 202404
Council \ Jewson Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | /06/5024|T33NBHDSER |\ighbourhood Services |20128  |Public Conveniences B1100 |Repairs to Premises 185.00|Booker and Best Ltd Repairs to Premises - Specified 2052793 | 202404
Council Vv Repairs and Works listed
- Environmental Services, X . - ) )
Rother District | - o¢06/2024[T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community 70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities 1119 | capital Grants 3,112.52| The Build Works Capital Grants - Capital Advances 1,436 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District Environmental Services, EH Licences and Hired and contracted services - EnvH-
. 06/06/2024| T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32143 Registration R + W D2513 Hired and Contracted services 574.00(M D G Seton Veterinary Surgeon . N . 2053726 | 202404
Council X Veterinary Services for Licens
Safety Partnership
Rother_ District 06/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20155 Investment properties B1100 Repairs to Premises 1,440.00| Thomas Building & Refurbishment Ltd Repalr§ to Premises - Repalrs 2053902 | 202404
Council Refurbishment of premises
Rother District | 6/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20155  |Investment properties B1100  |Repairs to Premises 928.07| Thomas Building & Refurbishment Ltd | REPAIrS 10 Premises - Repairs 2053902 | 202404
Council Refurbishment of premises
gz;hnecr”')'smd 06/06/2024| T31CHFFIN fshl';fl'):'”ance Officer 20222 |Accountancy D2626 |Postages 77.35|DS| Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2054873 | 202406
gghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 06/06/2024| T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits 20216  |Cost Of Collection D2626 |Postages 1,251.28|Ds! Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2054873 | 202406
Rother District | - ¢6/2024|T32D/GCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20236 |CustomerSewvicesand o606 | pogtages 22.28|DsI Biling Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2054873 | 202406
Council R Services Development
Rother District Environmental Services, EH Environmental Services
. 06/06/2024| T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32144 X . D2626 Postages 35.18|DsI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2054873 | 202406
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership
o Environmental Services, . . .
Rother District | - 6.106/2024| T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32142  |EH T@xiand Private Hire 10000 {0 cages 0.63|Ds! Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2054873 | 202406
Council Safety Licences R + W Partnership
Rother District | 6/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2626 |Postages 61.47| DSl Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2054873 | 202406
Council (Housing Benefit)
gghhnecr”[)'s‘”m 06/06/2024| /2> NBHPSER |neighbourhood Services 20120 |Neighbourhood Services  [D2626  [Postages 89.72| DSl Billing Services Ltd Postages - DS Billing 2054873 | 202406
EghhnecrnD'S‘”C‘ 06/06/2024| T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20144  |Property Management D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 2,640.00|Park Avenue Recruitment Ltd ggf\f:;"g;%’;;wed services - 2055434 | 202406
Rother District | ¢06/2024[Ta3pLANDEY |F12MMing Development 5,5, |BC Dangerous Structures 55515 |jireq and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env HH 56456 | 202406
Council Management H+R Partnership Land Registry
Rother District | 46/06/5024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ |20216 | Cost Of Collection D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - |, o558 | 202406
Council Council Tax-Land Registry Enguiries
o Environmental Services, . . . .
Rother District | - ¢/06/2024|T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community  |32144  |EH Environmental Services o005 i and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - BV H-, 006 | 502406
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Land Registry
Rother District Environmental Services, Hired and contracted services - Env H-
. 06/06/2024| T32ENVSERV |[Licensing & Community  |32150 EH Food and Safety Team |D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3.00(H M Land Registry . 2055458 | 202406
Council Safety Land Registry
Rothet District 06/06/2024 T32DIGCUSSE D|g|t§| & Customer 20241 Stationery D2638 Photocopier Contracts 1,024.08 Konica Minolta Business Solutions (UK) Po;tages - Response Service-Royal 2055715 | 202406
Council R Services Ltd Mail Chg
Rother_ District 07/06/2024 T31HUMANRE Human Resources 20173 Administrative Offices - B1100 Repairs to Premises 116.34 Stark Building Materials UK Ltd t/a Repal_rs to Pre_mnseg - Purchase of 2052463 | 202404
Council S Town Hall Jewson Materials - Build Maint
szhnecr"D's"'C‘ 07/06/2024| T31CHFFIN g;&f‘”ance Officer 20222 |Accountancy D2626 |Postages 75.52| DSl Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2052478 | 202404
gghhnecr”D's"'C‘ 07/06/2024| T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits 20216  |Cost Of Collection D2626 |Postages 1,568.82|Ds! Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2052478 | 202404
Rother District | 7/56/5024 ;3ZD'GCUSSE Digital & Customer 20236 | Customer Services and D2626 |Postages 10.69|DS! Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2052478 | 202404

Council

Services

Development




Rother District

Environmental Services,

EH Environmental Services

Council 07/06/2024| T32ENVSERV g;:;aer:jmg & Community  |32144 Admin R + W Partnership D2626 Postages 61.57|DSI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2052478 | 202404
Rother District | 47/06/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2626 |Postages 66.30|DS! Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2052478 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
ggzhnecr”[)'smc' 07/06/2024 FBNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services 20120  |Neighbourhood Services  |D2626  |Postages 6.52|DsI Billing Services Ltd Postages - DSI Billing 2052478 | 202404
Rother District | 7/6/5094| TSTHUMANRE | 1o Resources 20173 |Administrative Offices - B1100 |Repairs to Premises 205.00|Colours Timber Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |, 5357, | 502404
Council S Town Hall Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 7/54|T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2635 |Computer Licences 867.70|Specialist Computer Centres PLC (SCC) | COMPUter Licences - Computer 2053489 | 202404
Council R Services Licence Renewal
Rother District | 47/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20266  |roperty Investment B2201  |Electricity 18.60| British Gas Business (600 Accounts g0 yvicivy - Electricity Charges 2053793 | 202404
Council Strategy only)

- Environmental Services, X . - ) )
Rother DIstrict | - 7/06/2024[T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community 70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities 1119 | capital Grants 3,908.36|Alfa Electric Ltd Capital Grants - Capital Advances |,q4051 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District | - o7/06/2024[TazcapiTaL | COMPOrate Policy & 70777 |Captal-LUFDelawar 1,504 | architects & Consultant Fees 4,900.00|Landolt and Brown Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- |5y551 4 | 202406
Council Projects Pavilion Project Architect and Conslt Fees
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 07/06/2024| T31CHFFIN Etshizal):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 382.97|Access Paysuite Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2055419 | 202406
gghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 07/06/2024| T31IDEMSERYV |Democratic Services 20162  |Electoral Registration D2626 |Postages 99.90|Royal Mail Group Ltd ,\PA‘;?I“Z%%S - Response Service-Royal 556515 | 202406
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41 Re air:;to Premises - Repairs -

. 08/06/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |B1100 Repairs to Premises 100.00|A&A Cleaning & Property Services Ltd P . P 2053697 | 202404

Council Sea) Plumbing Works
Rother District | /5094 |T32PIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones g3,02|1@KTalk Communications Ltd T/A Telephones - Leased Line Rental | 2055550 | 202406
Council R Services TalkTalk Business
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 10/06/2024 cSSNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning -5.65|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Contract cleaning 2052324 | 202406

—_— Environmental Services, 5 . - . 5
Rother District | /06/2024|T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Failities |\, 01 | capital Grants 6,406.12| The Build Works Capital Grants - Capital Advances |, 053,56 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant

- Environmental Services, X . - . }
Rother DISIfict | 1 0/06/2024|T3zCAPITAL  [Licensing & Community  |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilites |y, 519 | capital Grants 5,588.74| REDACTED PERSONAL DATA General | Capital Grants - Capital Advances 553557 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Building and Plumbing Ltd Disabled Facilities Grant
EghhnecrnD'S‘”C‘ 10/06/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20152  |Watch Oak Estate D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 511.88|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA ggf\f:;"g;%’;;wed services - 2053432 | 202404

o Environmental Services, . .
Rother DIstrict | 1 4/06/2024| T32ENVSERV  |Licensing & Community  [20187  |Pollution D2513  [Hired and Contracted services 1,000.00| REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Hired and contracted services - 2053779 | 202404
Council Safety CLEAN YOUR CLUTTER Service fee paid
Rother District 7-12 Beeching Road Hired and contracted services -

. 10/06/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20338 Studios ( Regeneration D2513 Hired and Contracted services 250.00{Amstech Inspections & Testing Ltd By N 2053798 | 202404

Council Project ) Service fee paid
Rother District | 1 o/0g/2024|T32PIGCUSSE [Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621  |Telephones 41.89|GCI Network Solutions Ltd / Nasstar | [c/cPRones - KCOM Smartnumber 551959 | 202406
Council R Services Charges
Rother District | /54| T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2621 | Telephones 3,221.32|GCI Network Solutions Ltd / Nasstar | /c/ePhones - KCOM Smartnumber 1, ,5,434 | 202406
Council R Services Charges
Rother District | 1 1 /6/2024|T33NBHDSER |Neighbourhood Services [20128  |Public Conveniences B2611 |Contract cleaning 787.20|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Contract cleaning - Public 2052344 | 202404
Council \ Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother. District 11/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 160.00|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Conlrac_l cleaning - P.Ub“c . 2052345 | 202404
Council \% Conveniences Cleaning Servic
ROthet District 11/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 24.50|Phase Electrical Distributors Ltd REpa'.rS to Pre.mlses. - Purchase of 2052494 | 202404
Council \ Materials - Build Maint
zghhnecr”Dlslnct 11/06/2024 LSZDIGCUSSE glegrl\ll?clf;Customer 20242 Communications-Phones D2621 Telephones 440.13|BT British Telecommunications plc Telephones - BT-Rental-General 2052624 | 202404
(R:thnecr"Dlstrlct 11/06/2024 ;3ZDIGCUSSE Ig:egrl\tliiiCustomer 20242 Communications-Phones D2621 Telephones 40.00(BT British Telecommunications plc Telephones - BT-Rental-General 2052624 | 202404

- Environmental Services, . . - . .
Rother District | 1 5615004(T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community 70706 | C2Pial - Disabled Facilities |y, 17 | capital Grants 2,320.64| Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances |,055747 | 500404

Council

Safety

Grant

Disabled Facilities Grant




Rother District

Etchingham Trust for Sports and

Hired and contracted services -

: 11/06/2024| T31DEMSERYV |Democratic Services 20166 Parliamentary Elections D2513 Hired and Contracted services 350.00 N Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2052825 | 202404
Council Recreation
GROSS
gzhhnecr”Dlsmct 11/06/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2422 Sewerage 964.60(Scottish Water Business Stream Limited |Sewerage - Sewerage Charges 2053299 | 202404
Rother District 7-12 Beeching Road
Council 11/06/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20338 Studios ( Regeneration B2422 Sewerage 140.22|Scottish Water Business Stream Limited |Sewerage - Sewerage Charges 2053301 | 202404
Project)

gzhhnecr”Dlsmct 11/06/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2422 Sewerage 829.59(Scottish Water Business Stream Limited |Sewerage - Sewerage Charges 2053304 | 202404
gz;hnecr”Dlstnct 11/06/2024 JEBNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2421 Water 688.91|Scottish Water Business Stream Limited |Water - Water Charges 2053304 | 202404
Rother District | ) 56/5024| T33NBHDSER |\ sighbourhood Services |20137  |car Parks B1100  |Repairs to Premises 2,232.90|Hailsham Roadway Construction Ltd | RSPaI's to Premises - Car Park 2053808 | 202404
Council \ Maintenance
Rother District | 1 56/5024|T33NBHDSER |\ ishbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 2,652.30|Hailsham Roadway Construction Ltd | REPaI's to Premises - Parks - 2053809 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Paths/Surface Repairs
Rother District | 1 56/5024|T32CAPITAL  |Neighbourhood Services |707g0  |C2Pital - Egerton Park N1003 |Construction/Conversion 395.00| Hailsham Roadway Construction Ld | Sonstruction/Conversion Capital- 5455814 | 502404
Council Changing Places Toilet Contract Payments - General

o . Capital - King Offa N . .
Rother District | 1 0612004[TazcapiTaL | SOMPOrate Policy & 70754  |Residential Development  [N1003  |Construction/Conversion 4,830.50|Hailsham Roadway Construction Ld | Sonstruction/Conversion Capital- 1,350 | 502404
Council Projects Scheme Contract Payments - General
Rother District | 15/5/504| T33NBHDSER |\ iohbourhood Services |20107  |Camber Beach & Foreshore [D2352  |Clothing and Uniforms 730.20| S0utheast Marketing Ltd T/A GP Clothing and Uniforms - Mens Uniform 1,418 | 502404
Council \ PromoWear Shirt
Rother District | 15 /06/2024|Ta1cHFrIN | CTiEf Finance Officer 155555 | accountancy D2509 |Consultants and Other Services 325.00| The Oyster Partnership Ltd Consultants and other services - 2052625 | 202404
Council (S151) Consultants Fees
Rother District | 1,/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 500.00|Mr Reliable Removals and Storage Removals and Storage 2052665 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 15 /06/2024|Ta1cHFrIN | CTiEf Finance Officer 55555 | accountancy D2509 |Consultants and Other Services 325.00| The Oyster Partnership Ltd Consultants and other services - 2052731 | 202404
Council (S151) Consultants Fees

—_— Environmental Services, 5 . - . 5
Rother District | 15 /06/2024|T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities |\, 01 | capital Grants 1,429.46{Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances |, 5304 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant

. Admin Building - Amherst :
Rother District | 150672024 | TStHUMANRE | an Resources 20175  |Rd (fmr Treasurer's B2202 |Gas -1,108.08| -25€r Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2054111 | 202404
Council S building) County Council Commercial Services)

— Admin Building - Amherst )
Rother District | 1506504 | T3tHUMANRE | 1o Resources 20175  |Rd (fmr Treasurer's B2202 |Gas 252.5|-8ser Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2054111 | 202404
Council S building) County Council Commercial Services)

. Admin Building - Amherst :
Rother District | 150672024 | TStHUMANRE | an Resources 20175  |Rd (fmr Treasurer's B2202 |Gas 532.79| L2Ser Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2054111 | 202404
Council S building) County Council Commercial Services)
Rother District | ;5 6/504| T3IHUMANRE | 1o Resources 20176  |Administrative Offices - Print |0, | 55q 216.13|-2ser Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2054111 | 202404
Council S Room County Council Commercial Services)
Rother District | 5 p024[ T3THUMANRE | 1an Resources 20173 |Administrative Offices - 155505 | Gas 1,079.13| -2ser Eneray Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2054111 | 202404
Council S Town Hall County Council Commercial Services)
Rother District | 1,/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20154  |Committee Property B2202 |Gas 14.70|Laser Energy Buying Group (Kent Gas - Gas Charges 2054111 | 202404
Council Account County Council Commercial Services)
Rother District | 1 ,/06/5024|T33pLANDEY |P1anNing Development  1,,,5,  (BC Dangerous Structures |05 i and Contracted services 18.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env H,cee57 | 502406
Council Management H+R Partnership Land Registry
Rother District | 15/06/5024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ |20216 | Cost Of Collection D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 24.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - |, 05657 | 502406
Council Council Tax-Land Registry Enguiries

o Environmental Services, . . . .
Rother District | 15 /06/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community  |32144  |EH Environmental Services o505 i and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env H, ceeo7 | 502406
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Land Registry
Rother District | 1/6/5024|T33pLANDEY |F1aNNING Development 1,46 |pjanning Applications D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 15.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Land |, c5657 | 202406
Council Management Registry-Planning
Rother District | 3/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20146  |West Trading Estate B1100 |Repairs to Premises 500.00|Prestige Doors (Southern) Ltd Repairs to Premises - Specified 2052832 | 202404
Council Repairs and Works listed
Rother District | 1 3/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20146  |West Trading Estate B1100  |Repairs to Premises 497.88|Prestige Doors (Southern) Ltd Repairs to Premises - Specified 2052832 | 202404
Council Repairs and Works listed
Rother District T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 16.75 Stark Building Materials UK Ltd va Repalrs to Premises - Purchase of 2052834 | 202404

Council

13/06/2024 v

Jewson

Materials - Build Maint




Rother District

Hired and contracted services -

. 13/06/2024| T33HOUSING [Housing 20304 Housing First D2513 Hired and Contracted services 25.00|A&A Cleaning & Property Services Ltd X X 2052845 | 202404

Council Service fee paid
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 13/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 isgr:t‘ee Property B2421  |water 4.60{South East Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2053308 | 202404
ggzhnecr”[)'smc' 13/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 i;’c"(‘)’::t‘ee Property B2421  |water 4.60[South East Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2053308 | 202404
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 13/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 isgr:t‘ee Property B2421  |water 4.60{South East Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2053308 | 202404
ggzhnecr”[)'smc' 13/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 i;’c"(‘)’::t‘ee Property B2421  |water 4.61|South East Water Ltd Water - Water Charges 2053308 | 202404
Rother District | 13/06/5024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ |20201  |F1ousehold SupportFund 150654 | bepanimental Systems 1,350.00|Ascendant Solutions Limited Departmental Systems - Software for |, 53496 | 202404
Council (HFS) from 202108 Academy System

- Environmental Services, X . - ) )
Rother District | 1 3/06/2024|T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilites ;11 | capital Grants 2,495.47|Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances |, o361 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant

- Environmental Services, 5 . - . 5
Rother District | 1 5/06/2024|T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities |\, 01 | capital Grants 1,669.44|Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances |, 354 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant

- Environmental Services, X . - . .
Rother District | 1 3/06/2024|T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community  |70706 | S2Pital - Disabled Facilites ;011 | capital Grants 2,539.91|Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances |, cag61 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
(R:gtuhnecr”Dlstnct 13/06/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 275.00(B and G Environmental Services Limited Ez‘;giéz Premises - Drainage 2055009 | 202404
Rother District | 1 3/06/2024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ |20216 | Cost Of Collection D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - |, 06651 | 202406
Council Council Tax-Land Registry Enquiries

L Environmental Services, . . . .
Rother District | 1 5/06/5024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32144  |EH Environmental Services |0y 3 i and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env H-, 0051 | 500406
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Land Registry
Rother District | 3/06/2024|TaspLaNDEY |F12NNIng Development 55546 | pianning Applications D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 24.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Land |, 06651 | 202406
Council Management Registry-Planning
Rother District | 3/06/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20202  |Rother Tenant Finder (prev | 50053 |ieq and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - 2055521 | 202406
Council Rother Letting Service) Housing-Land Registry
(F;thnecr”Dlstnct 13/06/2024| T31CHFFIN E:Shllgflr):mance Officer 20209 Corporate management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 305.40(Lloyds Bank Hired and Contracted services 2055552 | 202406
Rother District | 1) 56/5024|T33pLANDEY |F1aNNING Development 1,46 |bjanning Applications D2519  |Statutory Advertising 582.45|National World Publishing Ltd Statutory Advertising - Planady - 2052449 | 202404
Council Management Rye+Battle Observer
Rother District | ) 4/06/2024|T33NBHPSER (Neighbourhood Services [20114 | B€XNil Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 2,123.38|Elite Arborists Repairs o Premises - Parks - Tree |,55514 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Works
Rother_ District 14/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20108 Bexhill Promenade & B1100 Repairs to Premises 1091 Stark Building Materials UK Ltd t/a Repal_rs to Prgmlses_ - Purchase of 2052833 | 202404
Council \% Foreshore Jewson Materials - Build Maint
ROther. District 14/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20123 Cemeteries D2513 Hired and Contracted services 655.00(Bexhill Funeral Service / Dignity Hired and gontracted services - Public 2052880 | 202404
Council \ Health Burials
(R:thneclelslnct 14/06/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20137 Car Parks B2422 Sewerage 401.00|Scottish Water Business Stream Limited [Sewerage - Sewerage Charges 2053298 | 202404
(F;thnecr”Dlstnct 14/06/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20137 Car Parks B2421 Water 212.91|Scottish Water Business Stream Limited |Water - Water Charges 2053298 | 202404
(R:thneclelslnct 14/06/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2422 Sewerage 2,857.49|Scottish Water Business Stream Limited |Sewerage - Sewerage Charges 2053298 | 202404
Zthne;"D'smCt 14/06/2024 $3SNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2421 Water 2,212.99(Scottish Water Business Stream Limited |Water - Water Charges 2053298 | 202404
Rother District Environmental Services, Hired and contracted services -

. 14/06/2024| T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community (20141 Private Sector Housing D2513 Hired and Contracted services 235.00(Ferret Information Systems Ltd X N 2053427 | 202404

Council Safety Service fee paid

- Environmental Services, X . - . .
Rother District | 4 10612024[T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community 70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities 11519 | capital Grants 6,137.41|HEDLEY VISICK MAINTENANCE LTD | C2Pital Grants - Capital Advances 1,451 4 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant

- Environmental Services, . . - . .
Rother District | ¢ 0615004(T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community 70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities |y, 1) | capital Grants 7,458.00|HEDLEY VISICK MAINTENANCE LTD | C2Pital Grants - Capital Advances 1,356 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant

- Environmental Services, X . - . .
Rother District | 1 06/2024|T32CAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | S2Pital - Disabled Facilities 1\, 011 | capital Grants 1,007.30|HEDLEY VISICK MAINTENANCE LTp | C2PItal Grants - Capital Advances 1,401 | 202404

Council

Safety

Grant

Disabled Facilities Grant




Rother District

Hired and contracted services -

. 16/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20144 Property Management D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3,300.00(Park Avenue Recruitment Ltd X X 2055430 | 202406
Council Service fee paid
Rother District | 1 7/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20153  |ElvaBusiness Centre, B1100  |Repairs to Premises 24.74|Sussex Plumbing Supplies Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |55 408 | 202404
Council Bexhill Materials - Build Maint
Rother_ District 17/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 34.28|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) Repal_rs to Pre_mlse§ - Purchase of 2052544 | 202404
Council \ Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 1 7/06/5024|T3zcAPITAL | COTPOTatE Policy & 70737 |Capital - Barnhorn Green  |N1004 | Architects & Consultant Fees 1,500.00|Precision Resource Group Ltd Architects & Consultants Fees - 2052728 | 202404
Council Projects Project support consultancy
Rother District | 1 7/06/5024|13zcAPITAL | COTPOTate Policy & 70725  |Capital - Blackfriars N1004 |Architects & Consultant Fees 1,500.00|Precision Resource Group Ltd Architects & Consultants Fees - 2052728 | 202404
Council Proiects Proiect support consultancy
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 17/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 88.86 féax's‘oi”"d'"g Materials UK Ltd va Eg;’l'smem & Materials - Purchase of 1,554,401 | 202404
Rother District | ;765024 (T33NBHDSER |\ ciohbourhood Services |20138  |Residual Highway Services |B1100  |Repairs to Premises 18.60| Stk Building Materials UK Ltd tia Repairs to Premises - Purchase of - |,03405 | 202404
Council \ Jewson Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 1 7/6/5024| T33NBHDSER |\ ighbourhood Services |20128  |Public Conveniences B2422  |Sewerage 275,00 COUNYClean Environmental Services | Sewerage - Sewage/Cesspool 2053834 | 202404
Council Vv Ltd Emptying

- Environmental Services, X . - . .
Rother District | - 7/0612024[T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community 70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities 1119 | capital Grants 10,057.89|Alfa Electric Ltd Capital Grants - Capital Advances  |,qg4611 | 202405
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District | 1 7/06/5024|13zcAPITAL | COTPOTatE Policy & 70714  |Capital - Community Grants |N1011  |Capital Grants 218.05|Community Compost Solutions CIC Capital Grants - Community Grants 55416 | 202406
Council Projects Scheme
Rother_ District 18/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |B1100 Repairs to Premises 13.96|Phase Electrical Distributors Ltd Repal_rs to Prgmlses_ - Purchase of 2052495 | 202404
Council \ Materials - Build Maint
gghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 18/06/2024 ;31HUMANRE Human Resources 20171  |Human Resources A2203  |Training 2,500.00|Jarrold Training Ltd Training 2052528 | 202404
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 18/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 24.99|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) Egsllgment & Materials - Purchase of 2052538 | 202404
Rother District | 1 g/6/504| T33NBHDSER |\ighbourhood Services |20128  |Public Conveniences B1100 |Repairs to Premises 34.32|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | RSPalrs to Premises - Purchase of ;455543 | 502404
Council \ Materials - Build Maint
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 18/06/2024 cSSNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 ggzlgilsParks & Open B2422 Sewerage 180.00|Cleansing Service Group Ltd Sewerage Parks- Emptying of Cesspit 2052626 | 202404
EghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 18/06/2024 ;32D'GCUSSE gg\‘l‘;’iic“mme’ 20240 |Printing Services D2638  |Photocopier Contracts 41.82|Canon (UK) Ltd Photocopier Contracts 2052628 | 202404
gghhnecr”["sm‘ 18/06/2024| T3LCHFFIN éhl';fl)F'”a”Ce officer 120222 |Accountancy A1110  |Agency Staff 3,400.00{Sellick Partnership Limited Agency Staft 2052638 | 202404
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
Council 18/06/2024| T31DEMSERYV |Democratic Services 20166 Parliamentary Elections D2513 Hired and Contracted services 124.00|Playden Women's Institute Hall Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2052823 | 202404
GROSS
ROther. District 18/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 7.25|Colours Timber Ltd Repal_rs to Pre_mlses_ - Purchase of 2053373 | 202404
Council \ Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 1 g/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20144  |Property Management D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 2,970.00|Park Avenue Recruitment Ltd Hired and contracted services - 2055432 | 202406
Council Service fee paid
. Admin Building - Amherst . .

Rother_ District 19/06/2024 T31HUMANRE Human Resources 20175 Rd (fmr Treasurer’s B1100 Repairs to Premises 483.33|Phase Electrical Distributors Ltd Repau_rs to Prgmnses_ - Purchase of 2052496 | 202404
Council S building) Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 1 g/6/504| T33NBHDSER |\eishbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 39.98|Phase Electrical Distributors Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase of - |,554q7 | 202404
Council \% Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41 Repairs to Premises - Purchase of

. 19/06/2024| T33HOUSING [Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |B1100 Repairs to Premises 9.16|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) P X . . 2052532 | 202404
Council Sea) Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 1 g/6/504| T33NBHDSER |\ ishbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 8.74|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | ePAlrs to Premises - Purchase of 555545 | 502404
Council \% Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | g/6/5024|T33NBHDSER |\ iohbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100 |Repairs to Premises 9.58| Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | ePairs to Premises - Purchase of 500500, | 502404
Council \ Spaces Materials - Build Maint
gghhnecr”D's"'C‘ 19/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 20.99| Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) g:gig'c”lglz_”gl#;”o’ms - Mens 2052535 | 202404
Rother District | g/6/5024|T33NBHDSER |\ ishbourhood Services |20128  |Public Conveniences B1100 |Repairs to Premises 33.33|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | RePairs to Premises - Purchase of 105046 | 50404
Council \ Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 1 g/6/504| TSIHUMANRE |y o Resources 20173  |Administrative Offices - B1100  |Repairs to Premises 1.73|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & BgQ) | REPAIrs to Premises - Purchase of - ,,55557 | 502404
Council S Town Hall Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | g/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508 |Removals and Storage 325.00Stamford Storage Solutions Removals and Storage 2052564 | 202404

Council

(Housing Benefit)




Ezhhnecr”[)'smm 19/06/2024 chBHDSER Neighbourhood Services [20114 zﬁfc‘i':arks & Open B2422  |Sewerage 180.00Cleansing Service Group Ltd Sewerage Parks- Emptying of Cesspit 2052627 | 202404

Rother District | g/6/5024| T33NBHDSER |\ sighbourhood Services |20123  [Cemeteries B1100  |Repairs to Premises 23.74| Stk Building Materials UK Ltd a Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |, 53397 | 502404

Council \ Jewson Materials - Build Maint

Rother_ District 19/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20110 Battle Sports Centre B1100 Repairs to Premises 6,000.00(East Sussex County Council Repa!rs to Premlses ) . 2054801 | 202405

Council \ Repairs/Maintenance - various

Rother District | 1 g/06/5024|T3zCAPITAL  |Housing 70751  |Capital - Temporary N1001 |Land & Property Purchase 500,000.00|Collyer Bristow LLP Land & Property Purchase 2055603 | 202406

Council Accommodation

Rother District | 5/06/5024| T33NBHDSER |\ ishbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 14.99|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repairs to Premises - Purchase of - |,5651 | 202404

Council \ Spaces Materials - Build Maint

Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20155  |Investment properties B1100  |Repairs to Premises 4,763.00|Complete Solar & Renewables Ltd Repairs to Premises - - 2052595 | 202404

Council Repairs/Maintenance - various

Rother District | 5024 |T32PIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2632  |Additional Computer Equipment 5,806.20|Dell Corporation Ltd Additional Computer Equipment - New | 5554 | 202404

Council R Services PC/Computer

Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33NBHDSER |\ aighbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 13.21|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |55, | 202404

Council Vv Spaces Materials - Build Maint

Rother_ District 20/06/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials -1.24|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) Clothlng and Uniforms - Mens 2052646 | 202404

Council Protective-Other

(R:gtuhnecr”Dlstnct 20/06/2024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20156 Representing Local Interest [D2734 Members Training and Seminars 786.00(Beckwith Consulting Ltd Members Training and Seminars 2052671 | 202404

Rother District | 5/06/2024| T33NBHDSER |\eighbourhood Services [20114  |BeXNill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises -9.58|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | RePairs to Premises - Purchase of |05 576 | 502404

Council \ Spaces Materials - Build Maint

Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 12.89|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | C'0thing and Uniforms - Mens 2052677 | 202404

Council Protective-Other

Rother_ District 20/06/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services D1201 Equipment & Materials 3.08| Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) Clothlng and Uniforms - Mens 2052678 | 202404

Council Protective-Other

gghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 20/06/2024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ |20216 | Cost Of Collection D2635 |Computer Licences 8,000.00| Destin Solutions Ltd ggfrt"ﬁ:rfr Licences - New Computer |,,55657 | 202404

(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 20/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20155 Investment properties D2513 Hired and Contracted services 200.00{Complete Solar & Renewables Ltd g::r:f(:(]?;g;ontracted services - Hire of 2052790 | 202404

Rother District Hired and contracted services -

Council 20/06/2024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20166 Parliamentary Elections D2513 Hired and Contracted services 192.00|Robertsbridge Community Association  [Meeting room hire election only (ECU) |2052824 | 202404
GROSS

gghhnecr”[)'s‘”m 20/06/2024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ [20216  |Cost Of Collection D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 7.50|Inform Holdings Limited Ei'r’fji ra"d contracted services - RV | ;53438 | 202404

EghhnecrnD'S‘”C‘ 20/06/2024| T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20166  |Parliamentary Elections ~ |D1201  |Equipment & Materials 1,350.00|Shaw and Sons Ltd Eg:'i'm;’]‘: g)ga‘e”a's - election only -1 055456 | 202404

gghhnecr”["sm‘ 20/06/2024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services  |20166  |Parliamentary Elections ~ |D1201  |Equipment & Materials 2,792.65|Shaw and Sons Ltd Eg:‘i'gn’:::: fo';’t'ate”a's - election only -1 555456 | 202404

EghhnecrnD'S‘”C‘ 20/06/2024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ |20216  |Cost Of Collection D2509  |Consultants and Other Services 600.00| Airey Consultancy Services Ltd (ACS) gg:zz:g:i iggs‘he’ services - 2053785 | 202404

gghhnecr”[)'s‘”m 20/06/2024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ |20216  |Cost Of Collection D2509  |Consultants and Other Services 2,606.25|Airey Consultancy Services Ltd (ACS) ggz:miﬂi ig‘;;’the’ services - 2053786 | 202404

Rother District | »/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20208 | Sanctuary Safe D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 280.00|Safe Partnership Ltd Hired and contracted services - 2054726 | 202405

Council Accommodation Sanctuary DV Assistance Revenue

Rother District | - /06/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20208  |Sancluary Safe D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 380.00Safe Partnership Ltd Hired and contracted services - 2054727 | 202405

Council Accommodation Sanctuary DV Assistance Revenue

zghhnecr”Dlslnct 20/06/2024 EI_ZZNOREPO ?:Shllgfll):mance Officer 90000 Balance sheet all accounts (T1002 Childcare Vouchers 293.00{Computershare Voucher Services Childcare Vouchers 2055643 | 202406

ROthet District 20/06/2024 T3IHUMANRE Human Resources 20171 Human Resources D2513 Hired and Contracted services 23.44|Computershare Voucher Services Hired and comracm.d services - Child 2055643 | 202406

Council S Care Voucher Service Charge

gghhnecr”D's"'C‘ 21/06/2024| T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 9.16Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) Eg;’l'smem & Materials - Purchase of ;555,46 | 202404

Rother District | 51 /06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508 |Removals and Storage 200.00|Stamford Storage Solutions Removals and Storage 2052571 | 202404

Council (Housing Benefit)

gghhnecr”D's"'C‘ 21/06/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services 20107  |Camber Beach & Foreshore [D1201  |Equipment & Materials 221.50|Glasdon UK. Ltd Egﬂ:g:::} & Materials - Life Saving 555656 | 202404

Rother District | 51 /0672024 | T3tHUMANRE | a0 Resources 20173  |Administrative Offices - B1100  |Repairs to Premises 1.37|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | REPairs to Premises - Purchase of - |,q55676 | 502404

Council S Town Hall Materials - Build Maint

Rother District T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20107 Camber Beach & Foreshore |B1100 Repairs to Premises 29.97|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) Repairs to Premises - Purchase of 2052679 | 202404

Council

21/06/2024 v

Materials - Build Maint




Rother District

T33NBHDSER

Repairs to Premises - Purchase of

. 21/06/2024 Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 13.83| Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) X . . 2052680 | 202404
Council \ Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 51 /56/5024|T33pLANDEY |F1aNNING Development 1,4, 46 |pjanning Applications D2519  |Statutory Advertising 635.40| National World Publishing Ltd Statutory Advertising - Planady - 2052686 | 202404
Council Management Rye+Battle Observer
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
Council 21/06/2024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20166 Parliamentary Elections D2513 Hired and Contracted services 250.00(Ewhurst and Staplecross Village Hall Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2052735 | 202404

GROSS
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 21/06/2024| T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 88.00|Phase Electrical Distributors Ltd Eg;’l'smem & Materials - Purchase of ,,55739 | 202404
Rother District 7-12 Beeching Road
Council 21/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20338 Studios ( Regeneration B2611 Contract cleaning 245.68(Oakeys Cleaning Ltd Contract cleaning - Office Cleaning 2052797 | 202404
Project )
Rother District | 51 j56/5004|T31cHrRIN | CNiEf Finance Officer 15,0555 | Accountancy D2509  |Consultants and Other Services 6,436.68|Embridge Consulting (UK) Ltd Consultants and other services - 2052804 | 202404
Council (S151) Consultants Fees
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
Council 21/06/2024| T31DEMSERV [Democratic Services 20166 Parliamentary Elections D2513 Hired and Contracted services 275.00(St Mary Magdalenes Church Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2052826 | 202404
GROSS

Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41 Hired and contracted services -

. 21/06/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D2513 Hired and Contracted services 40.00(A&A Cleaning & Property Services Ltd Ny X 2052844 | 202404
Council Sea) Service fee paid
Rother_ District 21/06/2024 T32DIGCUSSE D|g|t§| & Customer 20240 Printing Services D2417 Photocopy Paper by external suppliers 34.17|Premier Paper Group Ltd Photqcopy Paper by external 2052852 | 202404
Council R Services suppliers - Colour Paper
Rother. District 21/06/2024 T32DIGCUSSE D'g"‘f’" & Customer 20240 Printing Services D2417 Photocopy Paper by external suppliers 128.94|Premier Paper Group Ltd Photo_copy Pa[_)er by external 2052852 | 202404
Council R Services suppliers - White
Rother District | - 51 10672024 | T33NBHDSER |\ aighbourhood Services [20116 | Rural Open Spaces & B1100  |Repairs to Premises 1,200.00|Elite Arborists Repairs to Premises - Parks - Tree |, 05501 | 202404
Council Vv Amenities Works
Rother. District 21/06/2024 T31HUMANRE Human Resources 20173 Administrative Offices - B1100 Repairs to Premises 34.63 Stark Building Materials UK Ltd t/a Repal.rs to Prgmlseg - Purchase of 2053391 | 202404
Council S Town Hall Jewson Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 51 106/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D2352  |Clothing and Uniforms 109.43|Stark Building Materials UK Ltd va Clothing and Uniforms - Mens 2053393 | 202404
Council Jewson Protective-Trousers

. 7-12 Beeching Road . . X
Rother District | ) 106/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20338 |Studios ( Regeneration D1201  |Equipment & Materials 77.00|3 S Fire Protection Ltd Equipment & Materials - Fire 2053476 | 202404
Council Proiect ) Equipment Maintenance
- Environmental Services, X . - . }

Rother District | - 51 106/2024|T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities 1\, 011 | capital Grants 10,800.00|HEDLEY VISICK MAINTENANCE LTD | S2Pital Grants - Capital Advances ;3666 | 502404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
(R:thneclelslnct 21/06/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 3,850.00|Crown Roofing Specialists R%prigs to Premises - Repairs Roofing 2053698 | 202404
Rother District | 5 06/2024| T33NBHDSER |\ eighbourhood Services [20114  |BeXNill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 1,902.00|Bexhill Jump Park CIC Repalrs to Premises - Parks- 2052822 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Landscaping Works
Rother District ) Property Investment ) ) ) Hired and contracted services -

. 22/06/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20267 Strategy - 30-40 Beeching |D2513 Hired and Contracted services 3,837.13|Wishtower Ltd By N 2053275 | 202404
Council L Service fee paid

Road ( Land and Buildings)

Rother_ District 22/06/2024| T33DIRPLACLI Director - Place & Climate 20350 Dl_reclor of Place and D2509 Consultants and Other Services 750.00 (AL_ACE) Ass_ocnauon of Local Authority |Consultants and other services - 2054029 | 202404
Council Change Climate Change Chief Executives General Fund Consultants Fees
Rother District | »5/06/5024|T33pLANDEY |F1aNNING Development 1,4, 46 |pjanning Applications D2519  |Statutory Advertising 457.60|Reach Publishing Services Ltd Statutory Advertising - Planadv- 2052658 | 202404
Council Management Kent+East Sussex Courier
Rother District | 1 /06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514 |Accommodation Costs 4,442.00|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052576 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District Environmental Services, EN Wealden Training Hired and contracted services - Hire of]

. 24/06/2024| T32ENVSERV |[Licensing & Community  |32140 (WEALDEN ONLY) R+W [D2513 Hired and Contracted services 38.40(Uckfield Town Council N 2052577 | 202404
Council X Meeting Room

Safety Partnership

Rother District . Housing Needs - HB y - .

. 24/06/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200 . N D2514 Accommodation Costs 615.20{SDR Living Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052580 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District |, /06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 2,523.80|SDR Living Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052580 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 51 /06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508 |Removals and Storage 373.96safestore Removals and Storage 2052599 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences D2513 Hired and Contracted services 595.00(Safe Water.io Hired and contracted services - 2052660 | 202404

Council

24/06/2024 v

Legionella Sampling and Monitoring




Rother District

T33NBHDSER

Bexhill Parks & Open

Repairs to Premises - Purchase of

. 24/06/2024 Neighbourhood Services (20114 B1100 Repairs to Premises 78.99|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints X . . 2052667 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother District |, 56/5024|T33NBHDSER |\eighbourhood Services |20114 | 2eXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 68.99|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |, 55565 | 202404
Council Vv Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 54 56/5024| T33NBHDSER |\ ishbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 15.07|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Repairs to Premises - Purchase of - |,5564 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother District |, 5/5024|T32PIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2633  |Computer Equipment 275.46|Misco Technologies Ltd T/A Misco Computer Equipment - Computer |,55574 | 202404
Council R Services peripherals
Rother District |, 06/5024|T33pLANDEY |P1aNNING Development 1,4, 46 |pjanning Applications A1110  |Agency Staff 1,350.00|Sarto Thomas Ltd Agency Staff 2052672 | 202404
Council Management
Rother District |, 6/5024|T33NBHDSER |\ ighbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open D1201  |Equipment & Materials 720.00|Shelley Signs Ltd Equipment & Materials - Parks - 2052673 | 202404
Council Vv Spaces Purchase of Signs
gz;hnecr”Dlstnct 24/06/2024 JEBNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20114 ggzzilsParks & Open B2422 Sewerage 180.00|Cleansing Service Group Ltd Sewerage Parks- Emptying of Cesspit 2052674 | 202404
Rother District |, /06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20154  |Committee Property B1100  |Repairs to Premises 37.48|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | RSPairs to Premises - Purchase of 1,455,661 | 502404
Council Account Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 5 4/06/2024| T33NBHDSER |\ eighbourhood Services [20114  |BeXNill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 44.13|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | REPAirs to Premises - Purchase of - 1,,0564 | 502404
Council \ Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 5 56/5024| T33NBHDSER |\ ighbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 33.31|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | RSPairs to Premises - Purchase of 1,455,643 | 502404
Council Vv Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | - 4/06/2024|T32D'GCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2633  |Computer Equipment 498.45|Misco Technologies Ltd T/A Misco Computer Equipment - Computer |,455685 | 202404
Council R Services peripherals
(R:gtuhnecr”Dlstnct 24/06/2024 LSZDIGCUSSE ggt?iiCustomer 20239 Computer Services D2626 Postages 11.99|Misco Technologies Ltd T/A Misco Postages - Carriage of Supplies 2052685 | 202404
Rother District | 5 4/06/2024|T33NBHDSER |\ aighbourhood Services [20113 | Bexhill Leisure Pool D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 6,566.00| 22Vills (UK) Ltd Client Account (Service |Hired and contracted services - 2052839 | 202404
Council \ Charges) Service Charge-Savills
Rother District |, /06/5024|T3zCAPITAL  |Housing 70751  |Capital - Temporary N1005 |Other fees 96.00|A&A Cleaning & Property Services Ltd  |Other Fees - Capital exp Std VAT~ [2052842 | 202404
Council Accommodation
Rother_ District 24/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20146 West Trading Estate D2513 Hired and Contracted services 1,158.00|DWF Law LLP Client Account leeq and cont_racted Services - 2053270 | 202404
Council Service fee paid
zghhnecr”')'smd 24/06/2024| T31IDEMSERYV |Democratic Services 20162  |Electoral Registration D2626 |Postages 4.90|Royal Mail Group Ltd ;‘;Tltacizs - Response Service-Royal ;55365 | 202404
Rother District |, 4 /06/2024|T32PIGCUSSE [Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2631  |Computer Equip Maintenance 535.10| Arcool Ltd Computer Equip Maintenance - IT 1,534 | 202404
Council R Services EQUIP MAINT
Rother_ District 24/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20123 Cemeteries B1100 Repairs to Premises 908.86|Hailsham Roadway Construction Ltd Repalr_s to Premises - Repairs - 2053480 | 202404
Council \% Plumbing Works
Rother District Property Investment Repairs to Premises - Fire Alarm

. 24/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20267 Strategy - 30-40 Beeching |B1100 Repairs to Premises 35.75(Wakefield Security Systems Ltd P . 2053500 | 202404
Council . System Maintenance

Road ( Land and Buildings)

Rothet District 24/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 Bexhill Parks & Open B1100 Repairs (o Premises 8.36 Stark Building Materials UK Ltd t/a Repallrs to Pr§m|55§ - Purchase of 2053691 | 202404
Council \% Spaces Jewson Materials - Build Maint
gghhnecr”D's"'C‘ 24/06/2024| T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20162  |Electoral Registration D2626  |Postages 78.40|Royal Mail Group Ltd “PA‘;TI%%ZS - Response Service-Royal |50 | 202406
Rother District . . .
Council 25/06/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20345 Homelessness Prevention |D2508 Removals and Storage 515.00{Chapmans of Hastings Removals and Storage 2052578 | 202404
Rother District | ¢ /06/5024|T31DEMSERV | Democratic Services 20158 | Committee Service General | o oan | omputer Licences 18,178.00|Civica UK Ltd Computer Licences - Computer 2052661 | 202404

Council

Exp

Licence Renewal




Rother District

T33NBHDSER

Bexhill Parks & Open

Repairs to Premises - Purchase of

Council 25/06/2024 v Neighbourhood Services (20114 Spaces B1100 Repairs to Premises 70.77|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Materials - Build Maint 2052666 | 202404
Rother District | 55 106/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 2,736.00| Charles Lucas Property Management | o odation Costs 2052700 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)
Rother District | »06/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,824.00| Chavles Lucas Property Management | 5 1o dation Costs 2052701 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)
Rother District | »5/06/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,776.00| Chavles Lucas Property Management | 5 1o dation Costs 2052702 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd (Client Account)
Rother District | 5 /06/5024|T3zcAPITAL | SOTPOTAIE Policy & 70714 |Capital - Community Grants [N1011  |Capital Grants 1,000.00|The Hunter Gatherers Hastings Capital Grants - Community Grants 5705 | 202404
Council Projects Scheme
Rother District | »¢06/2024|TazcapiTaL | COMPORate Policy & 70779 |Capital- The Heart of Sidley |\, 154 | architects & Consultant Fees 3,250.00| Precision Resource Group Ltd Architects & Consultants Fees - 2052727 | 202404
Council Projects Community Hub Project Project support consultancy
Rother. District 25/06/2024 T3SNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 Bexhill Parks & Open B1100 Repairs to Premises 46.97(C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repal.rs to Prgmlseg - Purchase of 2052741 | 202404
Council \% Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | »q06/2024|TazcapiTaL | COMPORate Policy & 70725  |Capital - Blackfriars N1004 |Architects & Consultant Fees 5,900.00| Temple Group Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- |,q557,q | 202404
Council Projects Architect and Conslt Fees
EghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 25/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20118 |Tourism D2923  |Grants made 3,000.00|White Label Events CIC gfr:’s‘; made - cabinet approval- 2052821 | 202404
- Hired and contracted services -
Rother District | »¢06/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20318  |UKSPF- UK Shared D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 15,000.00|Electric Palace Studios Limited UKSPF-support to visitor eco in 2052843 | 202404
Council Prosperity Fund N N
collaboration with Sussex Modern
Rother District | 55 6/2024|T32D'GCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20240 |Printing Services D2417  |Photocopy Paper by external suppliers 454.12|Canon (UK) Ltd Photocopy Paper by external supplier -,y 546 | 202404
Council R Services Wide Format Consumables
Rother District | 55 106/2024[ T33NBHDSER |\ cighbourhood Services [20137  |car Parks B1100  |Repairs to Premises 23.60| Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | (CPalrs to Premises - Purchase of |, 05055 | 505404
Council \% Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | »/06/5024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20304  |Housing First D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 25.00|A&A Cleaning & Property Services Lid | Hired and contracted services - 2053477 | 202404
Council Service fee paid
Rother District | 55 106/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20304  |Housing First D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 25.00|A8A Cleaning & Property Services Ltd | Hired and contracted services - 2053481 | 202404
Council Service fee paid
Rother District 7-12 Beeching Road
Council 25/06/2024(T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20338 Studios ( Regeneration B2422 Sewerage 63.21|Scottish Water Business Stream Limited |Sewerage - Sewerage Charges 2053685 | 202404
Project)
Rother District 25/06/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 Bexhill Parks & Open B2422 Sewerage 35.35(Scottish Water Business Stream Limited |Water - Water Charges 2053686 | 202404

Council

Spaces




Rother District

T33NBHDSER

Council 25/06/2024 v Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2422 Sewerage 318.20(Scottish Water Business Stream Limited |Water - Water Charges 2053686 | 202404
Rother District | »¢06/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 32139 |Partnership - 1066 Country |o5) 3 i and Contracted services 172.00{Colony101 UK Limited Hired and contracted services - 2053708 | 202404
Council Marketing Service fee paid
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 25/06/2024| T31CHFFIN (Cshl";fl)F'”ance Officer 20222 |Accountancy A1110  |Agency Staff 3,400.00| Sellick Partnership Limited Agency Staff 2053811 | 202404
Rother District | g 65024 |T32DIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2633  |Computer Equipment 936.58| Specialist Computer Centres PLC (Scc) | COMPuter Equipment - Advance Pay 1,400, | 202404
Council R Services Maint Web Cont Man Sys
Rother District | - »5.106/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20208 |Sanctuary Safe D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 321.00|Safe Partnership Ltd Hired and contracted services - 2054724 | 202405
Council Accommodation Sanctuary DV Assistance Revenue
Rother District | 5061024[T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits 20216  |Cost Of Collection D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 15.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - 1,050,053 | 502406
Council Council Tax-Land Registry Enquiries

L Environmental Services, . . . .
Rother District | - »5106/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community  |32144  |EH ENvironmental Services o503y jired and Contracted services 15.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env H, oc 05 | 502406
Council Safety Admin R + W Partnership Land Registry

- Environmental Services, . . .
Rother District | - »¢106/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32134  |E Pollution R+ W D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Env H-, 0005 | 502406
Council Safety Partnership Land Registry
Rother District | 55 106/2024|TaspLaNDEY |F12NNING Development 555 46 pianning Applications D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 51.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Land |,q055 | 502406
Council Management Registry-Planning
Rother District | »106/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200 |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 3,853.00|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052656 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 5¢/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20154 | COmmittee Property B1100  |Repairs to Premises 4.55|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | GPalrs to Premises - Purchase of 1, 00604 | 205404
Council Account Materials - Build Maint

- - Third party payment private
gghhnecr”Dlstnct 26/06/2024 EZDIGCUSSE g:egrl\t/?;iCustomer 20240 Printing Services E2302 Third party payment private contractors 125.00|Sonar Technologies Ltd contractors - Maintenance Contracts- |2052704 | 202404

Printing

o Hired and contracted services -
Rother District | »¢/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20318 |UKSPF- UK Shared D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 4,975.00|Rubicon Regeneration Ltd UKSPF-support to visitor eco in 2052706 | 202404
Council Prosperity Fund N N

collaboration with Sussex Modern
Rother District | - »5106/2024| T33NBHDSER |\ ciohbourhood Services [20108  |BeXNill Promenade & D1201  |Equipment & Materials 1,980.00{1066 powder coating Itd Equipment & materials - 2052724 | 202404
Council \% Foreshore Miscellaneous
Rother District . . . .
26/06/2024| T31CHFEXEC |Chief Executive 20183  |Chief Executive A1110  |Agency Staff 1,150.00|Venn Group Ltd Agency Staff 2052730 | 202404

Council




Rother District

Homelessness Prevention

Council 26/06/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20309 Grant A1110 Agency Staff 1,742.76| The Oyster Partnership Ltd Agency Staff 2052732 | 202404
Rother District | 5 106/2024| T33NBHDSER |\ cighbourhood Services [20114  |E&XNill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 10.76|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repalrs to Premises - Purchase of 1,057, | 502404
Council \% Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother_ District 26/06/2024| T3zCAPITAL Corporate Policy & 70777 Cap_lt_al - LUF De La Warr N1004  |Architects & Consultant Fees 3.400.00 G2v Rec_runment Group Ltd, t/a Vivid Arch!tects & Consultant Fees Capital- 2052808 | 202404
Council Proiects Pavilion Project Resourcing Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District | »¢106/2024|T3zCAPITAL  |Neighbourhood Services |70704 | C2Pital- New Bexhill Leisure| ;o) [ A chitects & Consultant Fees 3,000.00| G2V Recruitment Group Ltd, Va Vivid | Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- ;5,60 | 202404
Council Centre Development Resourcing Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District | »¢/06/5004|T31cHERIN | CNiEf Finance Officer 1,055 | accountancy A1110  |Agency Staff 6,550.00| G2V Recruitment Group Ltd, ta Vivid 0o spaff 2052810 | 202404
Council (S151) Resourcing
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 26/06/2024| T3LDEMSERV |Democratic Services 20166  |Parliamentary Elections ~ |D1201  |Equipment & Materials 165.75|Shaw and Sons Ltd Egﬂim;?f f‘()g’t'a[e”a's - election only 15055815 | 202404
Rother District | 5¢06/2024|T33NBHDSER |\ aighbourhood Services [20113 | Bexhill Leisure Pool D2923  |Grants made 19,877.00|Freedom Leisure Grants made - Grant being fully 2052819 | 202404
Council \ passed on to beneficiary
Rother District | 5/06/5024| T3SNBHDSER |\ eiohbourhood Services |20111  |Rye Sports Centre & Pool  [D2923  |Grants made 18,743.00|Freedom Leisure Grants made - Grant being fully 2052819 | 202404
Council Vv passed on to beneficiary
Rother District | »¢/06/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20154 |COmmittee Property B1100  |Repairs to Premises 42.00|Howden Joinery Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |, 05554 | 202404
Council Account Materials - Build Maint
gghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 26/06/2024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20309 gfg;}f'essness Prevention 151110 |agency Staff 1,221.00[James Andrews Recruitment Solutions | Agency Staff 2052829 | 202404
Rother_ District 26/06/2024 T32DIGCUSSE D|g|t§| & Customer 20241 Stationery D2420 General office supplies (S_tatlonery 15.13|Banner Group Ltd Gengral office st_lpplles - Stationery 2052846 | 202404
Council R Services purchased from ext suppliers) (Stationery Services to buy ONLY)
Rother. District 26/06/2024 T32DIGCUSSE Dlgltgl & Customer 20241 Stationery D2420 General office supplies (Statlonery 28.32|Banner Group Ltd Gengral office sgpplles - Stationery 2052847 | 202404
Council R Services purchased from ext suppliers) (Stationery Services to buy ONLY)
Rother District | »¢/06/2024(T3zCAPITAL  |Housing 70751  |Capital - Temporary N1005 |Other fees 1,123.20|Booker and Best Ltd Other Fees - Capital exp Std VAT |2052848 | 202404
Council Accommodation
- Environmental Services, . . . .
Rother District | »106/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32134  |EH Pollution R+ W D1201  |Equipment & Materials 2,215.00| AECOM Ltd Equipment & Materials - EnvH- AT, 005001 | 502404
Council Safety Partnership Quality Maintenance Contract
L Environmental Services, 5 . - . .
Rother District | »¢106/2024|T32CAPITAL  |Licensing & Community  |70706 | S2Pital - Disabled Facilities ;011 | capital Grants 1,645.48| Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances |, qg53,56 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
- Environmental Services, X . - 5 5
Rother District | »106/2024|T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities |\, 01 | capital Grants 1,265.56|Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances |, 53504 | 502404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother_ District 26/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20114 Bexhill Parks & Open B1100 Repairs to Premises 375.00(B and G Environmental Services Limited Rep_alrs to Premises - Repairs 2053295 | 202404
Council \% Spaces Drainage Works
szhnecr"D's"'C‘ 26/06/2024 ;31HUMANRE Human Resources 20171  |Human Resources D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 758.10|DMH Stallard :xi‘i:"d contracted services - Legal | ;54664 | 202404
- Environmental Services, . . - . .
Rother District | 5 106/2024|T32CAPITAL  |Licensing & Community  |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities 1\, 011 | capital Grants 2,252.84| Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances 1,417 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District T32DIGCUSSE |Digital & Customer 20241  |Stationery D2638  |Photocopier Contracts go4.go|<Onica Minolta Business Solutions (UK) | o\, 00 osier contracts 2055807 | 202406

Council

26/06/2024 R

Services

Ltd




Rother District

Housing Needs - HB

. 27/06/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200 . N D2514 Accommodation Costs 1,230.00|Coast Holiday Lettings Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052652 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | »7/06/2024[T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 754.00|PADA Hanlon Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052653 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | -06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20337  |Homes for Ukraine D2514  |Accommodation Costs 390.00|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052654 | 202404
Council Accommodation
Rother District | - »7/06/2024[T33HOUSING |Housing 20200 |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 4,411.00|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052654 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | »7/06/2024|TazcapiTaL | COrPOrate Policy & 70781 |CApital-CamberSands ;004 | architects & Consultant Fees 1,500.00|Playle & Partners LLp Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- | 5705 | 202404
Council Projects Welcome Centre Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District | »7/06/2024|TazcapiTaL | COMPOrate Policy & 70777 |Capital-LUFDelawarr |\, 00, | architects & Consultant Fees 138.39|Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Architects & Consultants Fees - 2052707 | 202404
Council Projects Pavilion Project Project support consultancy
Rother District | »7/06/2024|TaspLaNDEY |F12NNING Development 55546 | pianning Applications A1110  |Agency Staff 2,191.14|Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd Agency Staff 2052709 | 202404
Council Management
Rother District | »7/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20206 |UK Resettlement (Syrians) |D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 81.60|Vandu Language Services Ltd Hired and contracted services - Syrian{ 55733 | 202404
Council Translation Services
Rother District | »7/06/2024[T33HOUSING |Housing 20306  |Afghan Relocation D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 117.60[Vandu Language Services Ltd Hired and contracted services - 2052734 | 202404
Council Assistance Policy Afghan-Translation Services
Rother District | 706/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20206 |UK Resettlement (Syrians) |D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 126.00[Vandu Language Services Ltd Hired and contracted services - Syrian{ 5735 | 202404
Council Translation Services
ROther. District 27/06/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20206 UK Resettlement (Syrians) |D2513 Hired and Contracted services 78.00|Vandu Language Services Ltd Hired an.d comr&{cmd services - Syrian- 2052737 | 202404
Council Translation Services
Rother District | ,7/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services B1100  |Repairs to Premises 44.81|City Electrical Factors Ltd (CEF) Repairs to Premises - Purchase of ;5735 | 202404
Council Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | »7/06/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20154 |Committee Property B1100  |Repairs to Premises 24.96|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repalrs to Premises - Purchase of - |,455743 | 202404
Council Account Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | ,7/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20154  |Committee Property B1100  |Repairs to Premises 108.71|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |55, | 202404
Council Account Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | »7/06/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20304 |Housing First B1100  |Repairs to Premises 7.65|C Brewer and Sons Ltd Repalrs to Premises - Purchase of | ;55745 | 202404
Council Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 706/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20206 |UK Resettlement (Syrians) |D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 167.16|Vandu Language Services Ltd Hired and contracted services - Syrian{ 5746 | 202404
Council Translation Services

- Environmental Services, . . . "

Rother District | - »7/06/2024|T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32134  |EH Pollution R+ w D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 1,720.00|C P J Field & Co Ltd Hired and contracted services - PUbliC |7 44 | 502404
Council Safety Partnership Health Burials
Rother District | 76/504| T33NBHDSER |\ ishbourhood Services |20108 | BeXNill Promenade & B1100  |Repairs to Premises 45.00|CMJ Joinery (Southern) Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase of ;5704 | 202404
Council \% Foreshore Materials - Build Maint
Rother District Environmental Services, EN Wealden Training Refreshments -

. 27/06/2024| T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community |32140 (WEALDEN ONLY) R +W [D2312 Refreshments 135.00|Uckfield Town Council N . 2052795 | 202404
Council X Catering/Refreshments for Meetings

Safety Partnership

Rother District | 706/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20304  |Housing First B1100  |Repairs to Premises 20.39|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | RSPairs to Premises - Purchase of - |,q55506 | 202404
Council Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | /6/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20304  |Housing First B1100 |Repairs to Premises 29.98|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | (ePairs to Premises - Purchase of - |,c0057 | 505404
Council Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 7/06/5024|T32CAPITAL  |Neighbourhood Services |707g0  |CaPital - Egerton Park N1003 |Construction/Conversion 6,394.00| Galaxy Technical Solutions Ltd Construction/Conversion Capital- - |,55516 | 202404
Council Chanaing Places Toilet Contract Payments - General
Rother District T33NBHDSER |\ oighbourhood Services [20107  |Camber Beach & Foreshore [D1201  |Equipment & Materials 213.60|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Equipment & Materials - Marker BUOyS |, g 5657 | 202404

Council

27/06/2024 v

and Signs




Rother District

Planning Development

Statutory Advertising - Planadv -

. 27/06/2024| T33PLANDEV 20246 Planning Applications D2519 Statutory Advertising 635.40(National World Publishing Ltd 2052830 | 202404
Council Management Rye+Battle Observer
Rother District | ,7qg/5094|T32PIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2633  |Computer Equipment 192.50|Misco Technologies Ltd T/A Misco Computer Equipment - Computer |, 55537 | 502404
Council R Services peripherals
Rother District | 76/504| T33NBHDSER |\ ishbourhood Services |20128  |Public Conveniences B2422  |Sewerage 425,00 COUNYyClean Environmental Services | Sewerage - Sewage/Cesspool 2052840 | 202404
Council \ Ltd Emptying
gzhhnecr”')'s"'“ 27/06/2024 533NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 gﬁg:i'sparks & Open B2422  |Sewerage 275.00 E‘zumyc'ea" Environmental Services | go e rage Parks- Emptying of Cesspit [2052841 | 202404
Rother_ District 27/06/2024 T32DIGCUSSE Dlglt‘?l & Customer 20240 Printing Services D2417 Photocopy Paper by external suppliers 295.95(Premier Paper Group Ltd Photqcopy Paper by external 2052851 | 202404
Council R Services suppliers - Colour Paper
Rother. District 27/06/2024 T32DIGCUSSE D'g"?' & Customer 20240 Printing Services D2417 Photocopy Paper by external suppliers 362.76|Premier Paper Group Ltd Photqcopy Paper by external 2052851 | 202404
Council R Services suppliers - White
Rother District | 7/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20154  |Committee Property B1100  |Repairs to Premises 237.56|Colours Timber Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |, 04575 | 502404
Council Account Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 576/504| T33NBHDSER |\ sighbourhood Services |20137  |car Parks B1100  |Repairs to Premises 7.99| Stark Building Materials UK Ltd ta Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |, 53595 | 202404
Council \ Jewson Materials - Build Maint
Rother_ District 27/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 Bexhill Parks & Open B1100 Repairs to Premises 111.90 Stark Building Materials UK Ltd t/a Repal_rs to Pre_mlse§ - Purchase of 2053693 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Jewson Materials - Build Maint
Rother. District 27/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services 20114 Bexhill Parks & Open B1100 Repairs to Premises 1049 Stark Building Materials UK Ltd t/a Repal.rs to Prgmlseg - Purchase of 2053694 | 202404
Council Vv Spaces Jewson Materials - Build Maint
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 27/06/2024 ;32DIGCUSSE g;grl\t/?;é&sCustomer 20242 Communications-Phones D2621 Telephones 408.97|BT British Telecommunications plc Telephones - BT-Rental-General 2053879 | 202404
Rother District | 7/06/5024|T3zCAPITAL | COTPOTate Policy & 70774  |C2pital - Village Halls N1011 |Capital Grants 2,700.00|Sedlescombe Village Hall CIO Capital Grant 2054047 | 202404
Council Projects Energy Project
Rother District | »7/06/2024|T32REVBEN  |Revenues & Benefits ~ [20216 | Cost Of Collection D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 6.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - |, o050 | 202406
Council Council Tax-Land Registry Enquiries
Rother District | 7/06/5024|T33pLANDEY |F1aNNING Development 1,4, 46 |pjanning Applications D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 12.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - Land |, 55454 | 202406
Council Management Registry-Planning
Rother District | »7/06/2024[T33HOUSING |Housing 20202  |Rother Tenant Finder (prev | o515 |\ and Contracted services 3.00|H M Land Registry Hired and contracted services - 2055459 | 202406
Council Rother Letting Service) Housing-Land Registry
Rother District | »g/06/2024|TazcapiTaL | COMPORate Policy & 70779 |Capital- The Heart of Sidley |\, 154 | architects & Consultant Fees 1,475.00|Potter Raper Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- |,q5,755 | 202404
Council Projects Community Hub Project Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District | - »g/06/2024|TazcapiTaL | SOrPOrate Policy & 70779 |CApital-The Heart of Sidley |\, 154 | architects & Consultant Fees 672.22|Potter Raper Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- |,q,756 | 202404
Council Projects Community Hub Project Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother. District 28/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20114 Bexhill Parks & Open D2513 Hired and Contracted services 1,710.00|Cornerstone Structural Design Ltd Hired and contracted services - Parks- 2052766 | 202404
Council \% Spaces Consultants Fees
Rother District | g/06/2024[TazcapiTaL | SOMPOrate Policy & 70725  |Capital - Blackfriars N1004 |Architects & Consultant Fees 1,950.00|Shear Management Limited Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- |555796 | 202404
Council Projects Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District | »4/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20304  |Housing First D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 40,00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA a Ark | Hired and contracted services - 2052803 | 202404
Council One Service fee paid
ROther. District 28/06/2024(T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services B1100 Repairs to Premises 8.33| Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) RePa'.rs to Pre.mlses. - Purchase of 2052805 | 202404
Council Materials - Build Maint
- Environmental Services, . . .
Rother District | g/0615024[T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community 32134 |EH PolufionR+wW D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 3,000.00|Mediation Plus Hired and contracted Services - Env M, 5031 | 502404
Council Safety Partnership Mediation Plus
Rother District | - g/612024| T33NBHDSER |\eighbourhood Services |20108 | BeXMill Promenade & D1201  |Equipment & Materials 33.27|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Equipment & materials - 2052835 | 202404
Council \ Foreshore Miscellaneous
Rother District | ,g0/024|T32PIGCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20239 |Computer Services D2635 |Computer Licences 427.52|Misco Technologies Ltd T/A Misco Computer Licences - New Computer ;455636 | 202404
Council R Services Software
o Hired and contracted services -
gghhnecr”D's"'m 28/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20318 g:f)ngr'itg ';uizared D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 10,500.00|DK-CM Limited UKSPF-Capacity building infrastucture | 2052838 | 202404
P for civic community groups
Rother District | 54/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20304  |Housing First B1100  |Repairs to Premises 95.,00| REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Repalrs to Premises - Repairs 2053268 | 202404
Council Appliances Refurbishment of premises
ggthnecr"[)'s"'“ 28/06/2024| T3ZCAPITAL g;’;i’:g:te Policy & 70725  |Capital - Blackfriars N1005 |Other fees 1,492.50|Bevan Brittan LLP Other Fees - Capital exp Std VAT~ |2053269 | 202404
Rother District | ,g/06/5024|T3zCAPITAL | COTPOate Policy & 70725  |Capital - Blackfriars N1004 |Architects & Consultant Fees 2,000.00|GTA Civils Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- | ,5357, | 202404

Council

Projects

Architect and Conslt Fees




Rother District

Repairs to Premises - Purchase of

. 28/06/2024(T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services B1100 Repairs to Premises 8.39|Phase Electrical Distributors Ltd X . . 2053277 | 202404

Council Materials - Build Maint

. . . Hired and contracted services -
Rother District | »5/06/2024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20166  |Parliamentary Elections D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 176.00| 3t JONN's Church Hall / Westield Meeting room hire election only (ECU) 2053290 | 202404
Council Church Hall GROSS
Rother District | 54/06/5024|T32CAPITAL  |Neighbourhood Services |70780  |C@Pital - Egerton Park N1003 |Construction/Conversion 9,738.96|Healthmatic Limited Construction/Conversion Capital- - |,5359, | 202404
Council Chanaing Places Toilet Contract Payments - General
Rother District | »4/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20204  |Housing Administration D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 70.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hired and contracted services - 2053470 | 202404
Council Account Service fee paid
Rother District | 54/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20155  |Investment properties B1100  |Repairs to Premises 50.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Repairs to Premises - Energy 2053680 | 202404
Council Performance Certificate
Rother District | ,4/06/5024|T3ZCAPITAL  |Neighbourhood Services |7079g  |C2Pital - Bexhill Community |10, ) 4 & Property fees 4,550.00| Tuffin Ferraby Taylor (TFT) Ltd Land & Property fees - Capital-Land |, 53544 | 202404
Council Hub and Property- Fees Etc.

- Environmental Services, X . - ) )
Rother District | »5/06/2024|T3ZCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilites ;11 | capital Grants 13,423.92|Gregory (Kent) Ltd Capital Grants - Capital Advances |, 23995 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant

—_— Environmental Services, 5 . - . .
Rother District | »g/06/2024|T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Failities |\, 01 | capital Grants 8,745.32|HEDLEY VISICK MAINTENANCE LTD | C2Pital Grants - Capital Advances —|,,5,05 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District | - »g/06/2024|TazcapiTAL | COMPORate Policy & 70737 |Capital - Bamnhorn Green  |N1004  |Architects & Consultant Fees 4,146.00| Potter Raper Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- | )¢ 1099 | 202404
Council Proiects Architect and Conslt Fees
gghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 28/06/2024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20204 :sgj&"n‘-z Administration D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 2,875.00|LHS Locata (Housing Services) Ltd Hired and Contracted services 2054257 | 202405
Rother District | g/0612024[TazcapiTaL | COMPOrate Policy & 70779  |CBPial- The Heartof Sidley |1 504 | architects & Consultant Fees 2,133.00|MGAC LLP Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- 1554744 | 202406
Council Projects Community Hub Project Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District | 54/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 200.00|Mr Reliable Removals and Storage Removals and Storage 2052800 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)

- Environmental Services, X . - . .
Rother District | q/0612024[T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community 70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities 1119 | capital Grants 4,163.25|Griffin and Son Capital Grants - Capital Advances |,qg3667 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
Rother District | 5q/06/5024|T33pLANDEY |F1aNNING Development 1,45, | General Planning Expenses [D1204  |Newspapers & Periodicals 14.00|Pipers News Ltd Newspapers & Periodicals - 2053683 | 202404
Council Management Newspapers
(F;thnecr”Dlstnct 29/06/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2422 Sewerage 194.41|Scottish Water Business Stream Limited [Sewerage - Sewerage Charges 2053688 | 202404
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
Council 29/06/2024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20166 Parliamentary Elections D2513 Hired and Contracted services 240.00(Flimwell Village Trust Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2053722 | 202404

GROSS

gzhhnecr”[)'smm 30/06/2024| T31DEMSERYV |Democratic Services 20166  |Parliamentary Elections  |A2203  |Training 165.00|LAVAT Consulting Ltd (PSTAX) Training 2052768 | 202404
Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 41,800.00] Lillybank Homes Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052769 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
gghhnecr”[)'s‘”m 30/06/2024| T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20156 |Representing Local Interest |D2734  |Members Training and Seminars 1,400.00|POS Enterprises Ltd Members Training and Seminars 2052801 | 202404
EghhnecrnD'S‘”C‘ 30/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services C1101  |Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 540.00|Coppard Plant Hire Ltd Vehicle Repairs & Servicing 2052802 | 202404
Rother_ District 30/06/2024| T3ZCAPITAL Corporate Policy & 70750 Capltal_ - Development of N1004  |Architects & Consultant Fees 1,000.00 Altair Consultancy & Advisory Services Arch!tects & Consultant Fees Capital- 2052811 | 202404
Council Projects Council Owned Sites Ltd Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother. District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 171.75|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Conlrac_l cleaning - P.Ub“c . 2052813 | 202404
Council \% Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rothe( District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 918.79(Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Contraclt cleaning - P.L’b“c . 2052814 | 202404
Council \ Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother. District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 82.03[Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Conlrac_l cleaning - P.Ub“c . 2052815 | 202404
Council \% Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rothe( District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 1,363.15|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Contraclt cleaning - P.L’b“c . 2052817 | 202404
Council \ Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother. District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 123.45|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Conlrac_l cleaning - P.Ub“c . 2052817 | 202404
Council \% Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rothe( District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 1,607.48|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Contraclt cleaning - P.L’b“c . 2052817 | 202404
Council Vv Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother District T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 419.75|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Contract cleaning - Public 2052817 | 202404

Council

30/06/2024 v

Conveniences Cleaning Servic




Rother District

T33NBHDSER

Contract cleaning - Public

. 30/06/2024 Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 977.35(Wetton Cleaning Services Limited N . . 2052817 | 202404
Council \ Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother. District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 87.15(Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Comrac.t cleaning - P.le“c . 2052817 | 202404
Council Vv Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother_ District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 745.87|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Contrac_t cleaning - P.Ubhc . 2052817 | 202404
Council \ Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother. District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 1,620.34|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Comrac.t cleaning - P.le“c . 2052817 | 202404
Council Vv Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother_ District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 1,052.42|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Contrac_t cleaning - P.Ubhc . 2052817 | 202404
Council \ Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother. District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 1,233.06|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Comrac.t cleaning - P.le“c . 2052817 | 202404
Council Vv Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother_ District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 2,147.73|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Contrac_t cleaning - P.Ubhc . 2052817 | 202404
Council \ Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother. District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 1,414.59|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Comrac.t cleaning - P.le“c . 2052817 | 202404
Council Vv Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother_ District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 23.15|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Contrac_t cleaning - P.Ubhc . 2052817 | 202404
Council \% Conveniences Cleaning Servic
Rother. District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning 37.04|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Comraq cleaning - P.Ubhc . 2052817 | 202404
Council Vv Conveniences Cleaning Servic
o Environmental Services, . . . . .
Rother District | 50/06/2024[T32ENVSERV |Licensing & Community 32142 |E T and Private Hire 150005 i and Contracted services 266.00|DBS The Disclosure and Barring Service | 1ed @nd contracted services - 2052854 | 202404
Council Safety Licences R + W Partnership Service fee paid
Rother District | 5/06/5024|T3zcAPITAL  |P1aNNING Development 14,4 |Capital - Planning Software |\1616  |Sofware Purchase 22,240.00|Idox Software Ltd Software Purchase 2052855 | 202404
Council Management (Invest to Save)
Rother_ District 30/06/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200 HO“S".‘Q Needs_» HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 6,856.80|Dale Saunders Investments Limited Accommodation Costs 2052856 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | - 35/06/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20337  |Homes for Ukraine D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,300.20|Dale Saunders Investments Limited  |Accommodation Costs 2052858 | 202404
Council Accommodation
Rother_ District 30/06/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200 HO“S".‘Q Needs_» HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 5,489.70|Dale Saunders Investments Limited Accommodation Costs 2052858 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,756.80|Dale Saunders (Holdings) Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052859 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | - 31/06/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 4,050.00|Dale Saunders LLP Accommodation Costs 2052860 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
(R:thneclelslnct 30/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145 Maintenance Services D2513 Hired and Contracted services 395.00(R French and Son Ltd g:i?)d and contracted services - Hire of 2052879 | 202404
(F;thnecr”Dlstnct 30/06/2024 chNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20114 gg;l;ilsParks & Open B2422 Sewerage 180.00|Cleansing Service Group Ltd Sewerage Parks- Emptying of Cesspit (2053258 | 202404
L Third party payment private
gghhnecr”Dlstnct 30/06/2024 cSSNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 208.32(Biffa Waste Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2053261 | 202404
Collection Contract
. Third party payment private
(R:thnecleustnct 30/06/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 104.16|Biffa Waste Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2053262 | 202404
Collection Contract
L Third party payment private
gghhnecr”Dlstnct 30/06/2024 cSSNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 129.08|Biffa Waste Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2053263 | 202404
Collection Contract
. Third party payment private
zghhnecr”Dustnct 30/06/2024 $S3NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 92.20|Biffa Waste Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2053264 | 202404
Collection Contract
- Third party payment private
(R:thnecr”Dlstrlct 30/06/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 349.91(Biffa Waste Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2053265 | 202404
Collection Contract
szhnecr"D's"'C‘ 30/06/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20154 i::;’;’::ee Property B2611 |Contract cleaning 100.00|Meridian Toilet Hire Contract cleaning - Office Cleaning  |2053279 | 202404
Rother District | - 35/0/2024[ T33NBHDSER |\ eighbourhood Services 20137 |Car Parks D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 2,425.35|Jade Security Services Ltd Hired and contracted services - Cash | ;53504 | 202404
Council \ Security Fees-Car Parks
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
30/06/2024| T31DEMSERYV |Democratic Services 20166 Parliamentary Elections D2513 Hired and Contracted services 330.00{Camber Memorial Hall Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2053288 | 202404

Council

GROSS




Rother District

T33NBHDSER

Bexhill Parks & Open

Repairs to Premises - Parks-

. 30/06/2024 Neighbourhood Services (20114 B1100 Repairs to Premises 74.00|Bourne Amenity Ltd . 2053403 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Landscaping Works
Rother District | 5/06/5024|T3zCAPITAL | COTPOTate Policy & 70725  |Capital - Blackfriars N1004 |Architects & Consultant Fees 2,100.00| Féchnical & Development Services Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- | 53409 | 202404
Council Projects (Southern) Ltd TDS Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District | 506/5024|T3zcAPITAL | COTPOTate Policy & 70725  |Capital - Blackfriars N1004 |Architects & Consultant Fees 2,700.00| F€chnical & Development Services Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- | ,n53411 | 202404
Council Projects (Southern) Ltd TDS Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District | - 30/06/2024[T33HREGEN ~ |Regeneration 20104  [AncientMonuments & D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 1,500.00|Mason Navarro Pledge Ltd Hired and contracted services - 2053411 | 202404
Council Gazebo Service fee paid
Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514 |Accommodation Costs 3,435.00|Castle Accommodation Ltd Accommodation Costs 2053421 | 202405
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 600.00|Castle Accommodation Ltd Accommodation Costs 2053421 | 202405
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514 |Accommodation Costs 8,574.55|Castle Accommodation Ltd Accommodation Costs 2053422 | 202405
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 3/06/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 13,364.33|Castle Accommodation Ltd Accommodation Costs 2053422 | 202405
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | - 34/06/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514 |Accommodation Costs 1,638.00|Castle Accommodation Ltd Accommodation Costs 2053423 | 202405
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 409.50|Castle Accommodation Ltd Accommodation Costs 2053423 | 202405
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | - 31/06/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514 |Accommodation Costs 3,406.00Moore and Saunders Ltd Accommodation Costs 2053451 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 8,349.90| Dale Saunders Investments Limited Accommodation Costs 2053453 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother. District 30/06/2024 T3SNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 2,428.65[CFH Docmail Ltd Third party payment private 2053474 | 202404
Council \% contractors - Payments to Contractor
Rother_ District 30/06/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 9,588.28|CFH Docmail Ltd Third party payment private 2053475 | 202404
Council \Y contractors - Payments to Contractor
Rother_ District 30/06/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200 HO“S".‘Q Needs_» HB D2514 Accommodation Costs 68.40|Solutions Accommodation Providers Ltd |Accommodation Costs 2053478 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 273.60| Solutions Accommodation Providers Ltd |Accommodation Costs 2053478 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
ROther. District 30/06/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200 Hous"jg Needsf HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,368.00|Solutions Accommodation Providers Ltd [Accommodation Costs 2053479 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)

CHF grant reserve funded
Rother_ District 30/06/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20140 Revenue expepdnure D2513 Hired and Contracted services 8,893.10 Altair Consultancy & Advisory Services leedAand contracted services - 2053488 | 202404
Council (formerly Housing Ltd Housing Needs Surveys
Policy,Strategy & Dev)

Rother District . Housing Needs - HB .

. 30/06/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200 . ) D2508 Removals and Storage 50.20| Town Taxis Removals and Storage 2053497 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 5,06/004|T3zcAPITAL | COTPOMate Policy & 70725  |Capital - Blackfriars N1004 |Architects & Consultant Fees 10,080.00|The Allen Dadswell Partnership Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- |, 53498 | 202404
Council Projects Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District | - 34/06/2024|TazcapiTaL | COMROrate Policy & 70725  |Capital - Blackfriars N1004  |Architects & Consultant Fees 495.00|The Allen Dadswell Partnership Ltd Architects & Consultants Fees - 2053498 | 202404
Council Projects Project support consultancy
Rother District | 5/06/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20306  |Afghan Relocation D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 52.92|Migrant Help Trading Ltd t/a Clear Voice |iréd and contracted services - 2053663 | 202404
Council Assistance Policy Afghan-Translation Services
Zthne;"D'smCt 30/06/2024 $3SNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20128 Public Conveniences B2611 Contract cleaning -137.87|Wetton Cleaning Services Limited Contract cleaning 2053681 | 202406
Rother District | 5/06/504| T33NBHDSER |\ ishbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 14.50|MC Glass (East Sussex) Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |, 53505 | 202404
Council \% Spaces Materials - Build Maint
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
Council 30/06/2024| T31DEMSERYV |Democratic Services 20166 Parliamentary Elections D2513 Hired and Contracted services 180.00|Hurst Green Village Hall Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2053723 | 202404

GROSS
- Third party payment private
(R:thnecr”Dlstrlct 30/06/2024 333NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 48.90|Data Shredding Services Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2053794 | 202404
Collection Contract
Rother District Afghan Relocation Hired and contracted services -
30/06/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20306 9 D2513 Hired and Contracted services 8.57|247 Transport Solutions Ltd Afghan Resettlement Programme- 2053827 | 202404

Council

Assistance Policy

Travel




Rother District

T33NBHDSER

Bexhill Promenade &

Council 30/06/2024 v Neighbourhood Services (20108 Foreshore B2611 Contract cleaning 153.00|Abacus Main Ltd Contract cleaning - Office Cleaning 2053887 | 202404
Rother District | - 30/06/2024|T32c0RPPOL |COrPOrate Policy & 20219 |Support To Elect D2023 |Grants made 21,250.00|Citizens Advice 1066 Grants made - Bexhil and Rother |,45390g | 202404
Council Projects Bodies/Grant CAB
Rother District | 506/5024|T3zcAPITAL | COTPOTate Policy & 70777  |Capital-LUFDelawarr |\, | architects & Consultant Fees 66,049.31| Haworth Tompkins Ltd Architects & Consultant Fees Capital- | ¢ 1571 | 202405
Council Projects Pavilion Project Architect and Conslt Fees
Rother District | 5,/06/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20154  |Committee Property D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 805.00| /6wy Environmental Services (UK) - |Hired and contracted services - 2055008 | 202404
Council Account Ltd Service fee paid
gz;hnecr”Dlstnct 01/07/2024 ;BlHUMANRE Human Resources 20173 ¢g\:vnn|n'|j;r”atlve Offices - B2612 Cleaning materials 79.28|Wightman and Parrish Ltd Cleaning materials - Premises 2052729 | 202404
Rother District | 41 j07/5024|T3zCAPITAL | COTPOTatE Policy & 70774  |C2pital- Village Halls N1011 |Capital Grants 2,310.00| Winchelsea New Hall Management Capital Grant 2052750 | 202404
Council Projects Energy Project Committee
Rother District | 41 j07/5024|T3zcAPITAL | COTPOTate Policy & 70714 |Capital - Community Grants |N1011  |Capital Grants 3,802.00| Winchelsea New Hall Management Capital Grants - Community Grants | ,5751 | 202404
Council Projects Committee Scheme
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 4,442.00|Roost People Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052752 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District Afghan Relocation Hired and contracted services -

. 01/07/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20306 or . D2513 Hired and Contracted services 289.18(Howden Joinery Ltd Afghan Resettlement Programme- 2052755 | 202404
Council Assistance Policy N

Furniture
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20304  |Housing First B1100  |Repairs to Premises 240.75|Howden Joinery Ltd Repalrs to Premises - Repairs - 2052756 | 202404
Council Electrical Works
Rother District TA Purchases (prev - 41
Council 01/07/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D1206 Furniture & Fittings 236.86(Howden Joinery Ltd Furniture & Fittings - for TA purchases (2052757 | 202404
Sea)

Rother District . Elva Business Centre, . . . . . .
Council 01/07/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20153 Bexhil B2611 Contract cleaning 160.00|C-Thru Window Cleaning Contract cleaning - Office Cleaning 2052758 | 202404
Rother District | 1 17/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 2,460.00| Paramount Independent Property Accommodation Costs 2052760 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Services LLP
Rother District | 41 j47/5024|T33NBHDSER |\ ighbourhood Services |20108 | BXPill Promenade & D1201  |Equipment & Materials 25.66|LDM Group Ltd Trade Paints Equipment & materials - 2052761 | 202404
Council \ Foreshore Miscellaneous
Rother District | 1 17/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 845.60[SDR Living Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052762 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,619.40|SDR Living Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052762 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 1 57/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200  |Mousing Needs - HE D2514  |Accommodation Costs 22,200.00|Savoy Court Hotel Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052763 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 8,950.00|Savoy Court Hotel Ltd Accommodation Costs 2052763 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 1 17/2024|T33PLANPOL |Planning Policy 20255  |Local Development D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 280.00|Battle Memorial Halls Management Hired and contracted services - Hire of| ;4765 | 502404
Council Framework Committee Meeting Room
EghhnecrnD'S‘”C‘ 01/07/2024 ;32D'GCUSSE gg\fﬂicus‘omer 20239 |Computer Services D2621  |Telephones 106.86CloudConnX Ltd Telephones - Leased Line Rental 2052767 | 202404
ROther. District 01/07/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20137 Car Parks D2513 Hired and Contracted services 1,060.00|CS Engineering leec_i and cont_racted Services - 2052770 | 202404
Council \ Service fee paid
Rother District | 41 j47/504|T3SNBHDSER |\ ciohbourhood Services |20137  |car Parks D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 288.75|CS Engineering Hired and contracted services - 2052770 | 202404
Council \% Service fee paid
ROther. District 01/07/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200 Hous"jg Needsf HB D2508 Removals and Storage 120.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052771 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 170.00{1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052772 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508 |Removals and Storage 100.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052773 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 240.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052774 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508 |Removals and Storage 170.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052775 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 170.00{1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052776 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508 |Removals and Storage 125.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052777 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 180.00{1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052778 | 202404

Council

(Housing Benefit)




Rother District

Housing Needs - HB

. 01/07/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200 . N D2508 Removals and Storage 180.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052779 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 170.00{1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052780 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508 |Removals and Storage 300.00{1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052781 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 250.00{1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052782 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508 |Removals and Storage 170.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052783 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 240.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052784 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508 |Removals and Storage 150.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052785 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 170.00{1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052786 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | ) 17/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508 |Removals and Storage 144.00|1066 Removal Services Removals and Storage 2052787 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District . . - -
Council 01/07/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20285 Housing Development Team|A2203 Training 1,136.00|RICS Training 2052789 | 202404
(F;zhhnecr”Dlstnct 01/07/2024 ';31HUMANRE Human Resources 20173 ?gvr;]r:nﬁ;rli’:mve Offices - B1100 Repairs to Premises 375.00(REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Repairs to Premises - Painting Works (2052791 | 202404
gghhnecrnD's"'C‘ 01/07/2024 ;31HUMANRE Human Resources 20173 ’T*gxrznﬁgf“ve Offices - B1100  |Repairs to Premises 125.00|REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Repairs to Premises - Painting Works |2052791 | 202404
Rother District | 1 17/2024|TaspLaNDEY |F12NNing Development 1,,,., | Planning Dept E- D2632  |Additional Computer Equipment 1,741.69|Ocella Ltd Additional Computer Equipment - |05 704 | 502404
Council Management Government OCELLA Amendments/Upgrading
Rother District Housing Needs - HB REDACTED PERSONAL DATA T/A TAP

. 01/07/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20200 n9 y D2514  |Accommodation Costs 1,526.00| Temporary Accommodation Providers ~ [Accommodation Costs 2052876 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd
Rother District Housing Needs - HB REDACTED PERSONAL DATA T/A TAP

. 01/07/2024| T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200 "9 N D2514  [Accommodation Costs 1,526.00| Temporary Accommodation Providers ~ |Accommodation Costs 2052877 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Ltd

L Third party payment private
gghhnecr”Dlstnct 01/07/2024 cSSNBHDSER Neighbourhood Services |20133 Refuse Collection E2302 Third party payment private contractors 252.00(Diamond Hygiene Ltd contractors - Commercial Waste 2053254 | 202404
Collection Contract
Rother District | - ) 107/2024(T31cHFrn | CTiEf Finance Officer 5, |Public Accountability- D2922  |Subscriptions 2,695.61|West Devon Borough Council Subscriptions - Mem-Sparsity 2053266 | 202404
Council (S151) Resources Partnrship Rural Servs
Rother. District 01/07/2024 T32DEPUTYC Deputy Chief Executive  |20179 Communications E1101 Third party payment other LAs 4,116.67|East Sussex County Council Third pan_y p_aymem _other LAS - 2053267 | 202404
Council HF Communications-Officer costs
Rother_ District 01/07/2024 T32DIGCUSSE D|g|t§\| & Customer 20241 Stationery D2420 General office supplies (S_tatlonery 30.96|Banner Group Ltd Gengral office st_lpplles - Stationery 2053271 | 202404
Council R Services purchased from ext suppliers) (Stationery Services to buy ONLY)
Rother District Hired and contracted services -
Council 01/07/2024|T31DEMSERV |Democratic Services 20166 Parliamentary Elections D2513 Hired and Contracted services 236.25(Mountfield Village Hall Meeting room hire election only (ECU) (2053272 | 202404
GROSS

Rother District | 1 /07/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20000  |Housing Needs - HB D2514  |Accommodation Costs 8,333,33| Paramount Independent Property Accommodation Costs 2053285 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit) Services LLP
Rother District | 41 /07/5024|T33HREGEN | Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 18.87|Sussex Plumbing Supplies Ltd Clothing and Uniforms - Mens 2053286 | 202404
Council Protective-Other
Rother District | 41/07/5024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 19.25|Sussex Plumbing Supplies Ltd Repairs to Premises - Purchase of |, 03567 | 502404
Council Materials - Build Maint
Rother District | 1 /47/5024|T33NBHDSER |\ishbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 389.37|Net World Sports Ltd Repairs to Premises - Parks- Sports |, 53377 | 202404
Council \Y Spaces Equipment
Rother District | 1 /07/504|T33NBHDSER |\ iohbourhood Services |20114 | BeXhill Parks & Open B1100 |Repairs to Premises 329.50|Net World Sports Ltd Repairs to Premises - Parks- Sports |, 04574 | 502404
Council \ Spaces Equipment
Rother District | 1 j47/504| T3SNBHDSER |\ ciohbourhood Services |20137  |car Parks B1100  |Repairs to Premises 7.91|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) | XePAlrs to Premises - Purchase of |, 5a505 | 502404
Council \% Materials - Build Maint
ggthnecr"[)'s"'“ 01/07/2024| T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201 |Equipment & Materials 33.33|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) Eg;’l'_fmem & Materials - Purchase of e384 | 202404
Zghhnecr”D's"'C‘ 01/07/2024| T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 33.33|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) Eg;’l'smem & Materials - Purchase of |, ;5345 | 502404
Rother District T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 17.81|Trade UK Account (Screwfix & B&Q) Repairs to Premises - Purchase of 2053386 | 202404

Council

01/07/2024 v

Materials - Build Maint




Rother District

TA Purchases (prev - 41

Hired and contracted services -

. 01/07/2024|T33HOUSING |Housing 20261 Jameson Mews, Bexhillon |D2513 Hired and Contracted services 332.62(Vebra Solutions Ltd . . 2053395 | 202404

Council Sea) Service fee paid
Rother District | 41 /07/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 160.00|Chapmans of Hastings Removals and Storage 2053416 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother_ District 01/07/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200 H0u5|_ng Needs_» HB D2508 Removals and Storage 170.00|Chapmans of Hastings Removals and Storage 2053419 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 /07/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 140.00|Chapmans of Hastings Removals and Storage 2053434 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother_ District 01/07/2024(T33HOUSING |Housing 20200 H0u5|_ng Needs_» HB D2508 Removals and Storage 210.00{Chapmans of Hastings Removals and Storage 2053437 | 202405
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | 41 j07/5004|T31cHrrIN  |CNiEf Finance Officer 154,55 | Accountancy D2636 |Computer Software 1,100.87|Arribatec UK Ltd Computer Software - charged to 2053439 | 202404
Council (S151) departments
gz;hnecr”Dlstnct 01/07/2024 EEZDIGCUSSE gfrl\tleiicliCustomer 20239 Computer Services D2621 Telephones 2,723.27|MLL Telecom Ltd Telephones - Broadband Connection [2053452 | 202404
Rother District | 41 /07/5024| T33HOUSING |Housing 20200  |Housing Needs - HB D2508  |Removals and Storage 150.00|Hastings Self Storage Removals and Storage 2053461 | 202404
Council (Housing Benefit)
Rother District | - 9 1772024 | T33NBHDSER |\ aighbourhood Services [20114  |BeXNill Parks & Open B1100  |Repairs to Premises 100.00{1.B. Lock & Safe Repairs to Premises - Specified 2053466 | 202404
Council \ Spaces Repairs and Works listed
Rother District | 41 j47/5024| T33NBHDSER |\ ighbourhood Services |20128  |Public Conveniences B1100 |Repairs to Premises 115.00{1.B. Lock & Safe Repairs to Premises - Specified 2053467 | 202404
Council Vv Repairs and Works listed
Rother District | ) 17/2024| T33NBHDSER |\aighbourhood Services (20137 |car Parks D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 6,664.33|RingGo Ltd Hired and contracted services - Car |, 03495 | 202404
Council \ Parks-RingGo service charges

. Admin Building - Amherst . . .
Rother District | ) 17/504| T3tHUMANRE | 1o Resources 20175  |Rd (fmr Treasurer's B1100  |Repairs to Premises 631.18|ADT Fire and Security Plc Repalirs to Premises - Fire Alarm 2053852 | 202404
Council S building) System Maintenance
Rother_ District 01/07/2024|T33HOUSING  |Housing 20200 HO“S".‘Q Needs_» HB D2508 Removals and Storage 170.00|Chapmans of Hastings Removals and Storage 2053853 | 202405
Council (Housing Benefit)

—_— Environmental Services, 5 . - . 5
Rother District | ) 107/2024|T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities |\, 011 | capital Grants 1,933.04|Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances 1,016 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant

- Environmental Services, X . - . .
Rother District | 1 107/2024|T3zCAPITAL  |Licensing & Community |70706 | C2Pital - Disabled Facilities 1\, 011 | capital Grants 1,364.27| Town & Country Housing Capital Grants - Capital Advances |,4g414 | 202404
Council Safety Grant Disabled Facilities Grant
EghhnecrnD'S‘”C‘ 01/07/2024|T33HREGEN |Regeneration 20145  |Maintenance Services D1201  |Equipment & Materials 149.95|City Electrical Factors Ltd (CEF) Eg;'lfmem & Materials - Purchase of 1,555 | 202405
ROther. District 01/07/2024 T33NBHDSER Neighbourhood Services (20128 Public Conveniences B1100 Repairs to Premises 81.00|Colours Timber Ltd RePa'.rs to Pre.mlses. - Purchase of 2054309 | 202405
Council \ Materials - Build Maint

. Hired and contracted services -
Rother District | 1 17/2024|T33HREGEN  |Regeneration 20318  |UKSPF- UK Shared D2513  |Hired and Contracted services 3,137.30|Sandra Grant UKSPF-support to visitor eco in 2054584 | 202405
Council Prosperity Fund . N

collaboration with Sussex Modern

Rother District | 9 175024 |T32D/GCUSSE | Digital & Customer 20242 |Communications-Phones  |D2622  |Mobile Phones 1,610.76|Daisy Communications PLC Mobile Phones - Mobile Call Costs 1,45 4656 | 202405